La Pitahaya

VIDAL M. TREVINO



LaPitahaya 1973

Martin High School

Laredo, Texas

Vol. 51




We change

as years




_— -
S

.!nu... _
...Aﬂmﬁﬂihn

Eal it ~— e
P =—__eg

-

)

3

(7]
L O
O
v o
> O
s
5 2
O o




ipa, |ooyds

Ap|day jupjsuj

uawysal
saiowoydos
s101unf
si01uag

A|noe4 -
uoineanp3 jo pieog

uoleNsIuIWpPY

s|doad







A school year really begins in summertime
with workshops which plan for the year.
Brian DeKing attended a yearbook work-
shop at San Antonio College.

Then there are headaches of registration.
CSC girls guide and direct “lost souls.”

The newness of high school is mysterious to
freshmen who get "orientated’” at Freshman
Orientation.




LISD
Administration

- - 2 - — : Left page: Mr. Vidal Trevino, Assistant Super-
; intendent of Administration, and Mr. J. W,
Nixon, Superintendent, confer.

"~ Right page: Mr, F. L. Pena is Assistant Super-
intendent of Instruction, and Mr. W. E. Lockey
is Director of Personnel.

Book covering is a dull essential.

Left: Miss Angela Guerra and Mrs. Nelda Guardiola
sort class cards,




Board of
Education

Mr. Tom Goodwin is LISD attorney, and Mr.
Ernest Leyendecker is Business Manager.

7
\_V §

Mrs. June Leyendecker tries to interest frosh, And so goes the yearbook.



Left: Board Members are: Mr. Raymond Good-
man, Mr. Mario Gonzalez, Mr. Mervil Moore
(president), Mr. Mercurio Martinez, Jr., Mr,
Anthony Bruni, Drs. Cigarroa and King are
pictured below.

Dr. Leonides Cigarroa Dr. Al King

BN

et -

Lizy Flores led the Pep Squad. The first several pep rallies were held in the stadium,




Administration,

Faculty,
Staff

(Seated)
A. O, HEIN, Principal
BA, Texas
MA, Texas A&l
ROBERTO FLORES
CARLOS GARZA Assistant Principal
Assistant Principal BA, St. Mary's \

BA, MA, Southwest Texas MA, Texas A&l

Martin’s students, pep squad and band met the president on Convent Ave.




MISS FRANCES ALLRED
BA, North Texas

MS, Southwest Texas
English

MRS. KATE ANDREWS
BA, Baylor

MA, Texas

History

MISS SARA ARCE

BA, Southwest Texas
Biology

MISS SALLY ARISPE
Library

MISS ELVIA AVALOS
Library

MISS ESTHER AYALA
Bookkeeper

CHARLES F. BAILEY
BA, ME, Hardin-Simmons
Phys. Ed.

Dept. Chairman
PATRIC D. BAILEY
BA, Texas Lutheran
Phys. Ed.

MRS. ELLA BAKER

BS, Texas

Homemaking, FHA
FRUCTOUSO BARREDA
BA, Notre Dame

English

MRS. MINERVA BARRERA
BS, Texas Womans

VOE

RAYMOND BOTELLO

BS, BBA, Texas A&l

VOE

The Pep Squad gets a good first hand view of President Nixon as he journeys down Convent Avenue.

11



ROBERT R. BOUDREAUX
BA, Texas Lutheran

Alaska Methodist

Phys. Ed.

MRS. NORMA BRADY

BA, TWU

Homemaking, HECTP

MISS GUADLUPE CABRERA
BA, MA, Texas

Coordinator for Guidance Service
Counselor

MRS. MINERVA L. CADENA
BS, Texas A&|

Homemaking

ISIDRO CANTU

BS, Texas A&

Math

HECTOR B. CHACON
BS, Texas A&I

Phys. Ed.

Basketball Coach
MARTIN CHACON
BA, Texas

World History

MISS RUTH CHAMBERLAIN
BA, Texas

English

EUSEBIO CONTRERAS
BS, Texas

Hlslory

JUAN CORTEZ, JR.
Texas, Texas A&M

Auto Mechanics
EUGENE E. CRAWFORD
BS, Texas A&l

Typing

MRS. MARY E. CRUZ
BS, TWU

Homemaking

President Nixon

Visited Laredo
In September

PROUD OF YOU

Yearbook Sponsor, Miss Ann Shanks, ‘‘shot’ the FK EN B Mg PRESIDENT X
president up close, - - :

a"v--m---'c-’I .

PASF members, on holiday, wait patiently to cheer Mr, Nixon.

12




FERNANDO CRUZ
BS, Houston
Science

ANGEL CUELLAR
BA, Texas A&l

MS, History

JACK DAVIS

BA, Franklin

MA, Indiana

Drama Dept.
Chairman

MISS ELENA de la GARZA
BS, Texas

English, Spanish

REYES DEL VALLE

Voc. Radio and T.V.

RCA Institute

JOSE ROBERTO ELIZALDE
BS, Texas A&l

MS, Texas A&l

Chemistry

Slide Rule Club

MISS ALICIA ESPARZA
BA, M.ED., Texas

English

MRS. ANNA K. ESPARZA
BA, Lady of the Lake
French, Latin
French-Latin Club

MRS. RUTH FIERROS
BA, Berea

MA, Texas A&l

UIL Ready Writing

MRS. ADELFA FLORES
BS, Incarnate Word

MS, Lady of the Lake
Librarian

MISS ADELA GARCIA
Textbook Custodian
MRS. DIANA GARCIA
BA, Texas A&I

Math

Mr. Nixon meets Mr. Nixon again after 15 years.



MRS. ANGELA GARCIA
BA, TWU

Math

RAUL P. GARCIA

BBA, Southwest Texas

o o

D. E. Club

DENNIS GARZA

BM, MA NTSU

Counselor

MISS EVA GARZA

BA, MA, Texas A&l
Counselor

MRS. GLORIA C. GARZA
Registrar

MISS ANA MARIA GONZALEZ
BA, MA, TWU

Math

FTA

MISS ARABELLA GONZALEZ
BA, TWU

Math

Soph. Class

PASF

MISS GLORIA GONZALEZ
Attendance Recorder

ISRAEL GONZALEZ

BA, A&I

History

MRS. CLAIR GOODE

BS, Texas A&l

Math

FTA

MRS. NELDA GUARDIOLA
BS, TwWu

Typing-steno

Dept, Chairman

MRS. PATTI GUERRERO
BS, Texas

English, Speech

R o

Front: Marcela Aranda, Oralia Garcia, Elsa Paz, Stella Hernandez, Flora Estrada, Azucena Garza, Ro¢
Madrigalez, Alma Theresa Barberena, Ramon Perales. Second row: Ruben Martinez, Jose Luis Cardena
Jose Luis Lamas, Carmela Garcia, Mike Saenz, Anna Maria Ledesma, Rachel Maldonado, Margarit
Martinez, Solange Dovalina, Esmeralda Flores, Elisa Villarreal, Beatriz Salinas, Antonio Hernendez, Mar

Fre n c h - L a t '.n Perez, Jesus Ledesma, Guillermina Lopez, Mike Mejia, Rosa Santos.

Club



RAUL GUTIERREZ
BA, Texas
MS, Texas A&l

MRS. EVA HANSON

Courtesy Service seniors waited along Convent Ave.

English

BA, Incarnare Word
MA, Texas A&I
Visiting Teacher

MRS. ANA HAYNES
BBA, Texas

Bus. Ed.

MRS. ROSA HAYNES
BA, Lady of the Lake
Spanish

MRS. JO LYNN HICKS
BA, Trinity

Enalish

MRS. JOY HOOPER
BA, McMurry

History

MRS. VERONICA HOOPER
BS, Texas A&l

English, Spanish
ROBERTO IBARRA
BS, Texas A&

Science

JOHN C. IRVING

BS, Pan American

Math

MRS, ROSA OLGA IRVING
BA, Southwest Texas

Phys. Ed.

JAMES R. JOURDAN

BA, St. Mary's

English, Football

MRS. MARY JO JUAREZ
BA, Texas

English

Mr. Victor Lozano conducted ‘‘Hail To The Chief”.
for The Chief.

President Richard M. Nixon, first president
to visit Laredo since Eisenhower, received a
royal welcome from some 25,000 Laredoans
along the streets of Laredo.

LISD Board of Education declared a holiday
September 22 so that local students might
have an opportunity to view the Chief
Executive of the United States.

15



COY F, KUYKENDALL
BA, Hutson-Tillotson
Physical Science
ARTHUR LANG

BA, Texas A&l

MED, Texas

History

Dept. Chairman

MRS. JUNE LEYENDECKER
BS, Northwestern
Health Occupations
PETER LIZCANO

BA, East Texas

SEDT

JOSE M. LOZANO
BFA, Oklahoma
Commercial Arts
VICA Chapter No. 189
VICTOR M. LOZANO
BM, Texas

Band Director

SIMON M. LUNA

BS, MS, Texas A&
SEDT

MISS SAN JUANA MALDONADO
BA, TWU

Math, Spanish

DAVID |. MARTINEZ

BS, Texas A&l

Vocational Agriculture
LAURENCE MATTHEWS
Welding-Ornamental Iron
Laredo Metals VICA No. 46
MRS. JEANETTE McKEOWN
BA, Texas

Chemistry

MISS MARY MEDINA
Library

Coach Pat Bailey stirs up enthusiasm. Col. A. O. Hein looks eagerly to the new football season.

FpT EE e it .
—— s —— ey . -

Pep Rallies
Are A Must

Miss Ruth Chamberlain, Mrs. Gloria Garza, and Miss Frances Allred are loyal Tiger fans.

16



MISS GLORIA MERAZ
BA, Lady of the Lake
Math

ROBERTO MORA
BA, Texas A&l
Spanish

ENRIQUE MORENO
ROTC

ROSA MORENO
BA, TWU
Homemaking

FHA

Dept. Chairman

JOSE MUNOZ

BA, Texas

English

GABRIEL A. PALACIOS
BS, North Texas
Industrial Arts

MRS. DELIA PENA
Library Clerk

MISS OLIVIA E. PENA
BA, TWU

Math

MRS. ROSA PEREZ DEL RIO
BA, Texas A&l

Spanish

PASF

MRS. CHERYL PLAGMANN

BS, Linfield College

Typing

MRS. MARIA E. QUINTANILLA
BA, Texas

English, Spanish

MRS. SYLVIA RAMIREZ

Asst, Registrar

Pat Rubio, Raul Liendo and Cathy Gonzalez get the job of cleaning up.

Styles change: pep rallies do not.

17



MRS. THERESA RAMIREZ
BS, TWU

Phys. Ed

MRS. MARTHA REVELL
BS, Florida

Math

GEORGE RIGAL

BS, Texas A&l

DE

DE Club

MRS. ALEJANDRA RODRIGUEZ
BS, North Texas

Choir

MRS, ALICIA RODRIGUEZ
BS, TWU

Typing

MISS DORA SAENZ

BA, Texas

MED, Mexico

PASF, SNHS

Spanish

Dept. Chairman

SGT. MIGUEL SAENZ

US Army

ROTC

CESAR SALAZAR

BA, Texas A&l

English, Spanish

MISS LUPITA SALAZAR
BS, MS, Texas A&I

Math

MRS. ALICIA SALINAS
BA, TWU

English

ROBERTO SANCHEZ
BS, Texas A&I

English

FLOYD SCRIMSHIRE
BS, Texas A&l

Biology, Coach

Coach Pat Bailey points out the plan for the next
offensive plays.

18

Coaches Bailey and Jim Jordan direct last minute warm ups on the figld.



MRS. AURORA SEPULVEDA
BA, TWU

Spanish

GERARDO SEPULVEDA
BS, Texas A&l

Science

MISS ANN SHANKS

BS, TWU

Texas History

La Pitahaya, Journal

JOHN SILVA

BS, Texas A&l

Phys. Ed., Coach

MRS. ROSA SILVA

BS, Texas A&l
Homemaking

MRS. CATHERINE SMITH
BA, Texas

Science

MRS. REBECCA SOLIS
BS, Trinity

Phys. Ed.

Coach, Volleyball

MRS, ELIZABETH SORRELL
BA, Rice

MA, Texas

English

Dept. Chairman

FRANCISCO SOSA

BM, Texas A&l

Band

MRS. KATHERINE SPRUIELL
BA, Baylor

English

MRS. AMINTA TIJERINA

BS, Texas A&l

English

Senior Class

HUMBERTO TREVINO

BS, MS, Texas A&l

Science

Dept. Chairman

; -u--ﬂl.l‘.«-iﬂﬁ‘ e o b tr X “}“ A= .n'

Jose Cabrera rushes into Bulldog type trouble with McAllen.

The

Ahn_Band whips up the Fight Song as Mariano

1Z turns to get an ear full.

Amador Juarez and the Band star at half-time shows.



MISS MARTA TORRES
Counselor's Secretary
MATEO TREVINO, SR.
BBA, MS, Texas
Bookkeeping

MATEO TREVINO, JR.
BS, Texas A&I
ROTC property
custodian
CLIFFORD TRIMMER
BA, Southeastern
Okla. State
Spanish, Coach

MRS. DIANA URIBE
BA, Lady of the Lake
Biology

MISS ROSITA URIBE
BS, BA, Lady of the Lake
Eng. Sp. Business

Early morning boys homemaking class with Mrs. Rose Moreno is informing as well as practical for Francisco
Vasguez, Ramiro Gonzalez, Luis Salazar, Conrado Montemayor, Ricardo Juarez, Mario Martinez.

20

Some things are all black or all white.



JUAN VALENCIANO
BA, Texas A&l

Band

ALFONSO VALLS
BA, East Texas

SEDT

JESUS VICHARELI
BS, Texas A&M
Biology

MRS. CAROLE WILSON
BS, Texas

Civics

The Forum

MRS. GENEVIEVE WILCOX
BA, Lady of the Lake
MA, Texas

History

JOHN L. WONES

BS, Houston

History

MRS. GLORIA WOODS
BA, Lady of the Lake
English
MRS. BLANCHE WRIGHT
BA, MED, Texas
Math
Dept. Chairman
MISS RUTH YOUNG
BS, Lady of the

Lake
Phys. Ed.
Dept. Chairman
Pep Squad, Student
Council

School means different things to San Juanita Guillen, Irma Macias and Felix Velasquez every day.



Senior Class of 1973

TERRY ACEVE

ELSA AGUIRR
DE, FTA, NH:

g 17 il

Senior Class Board of Directors are (front): Judy Gonzalez, Dolores Lozano, Lizy Flores (Chairman), Amelia Cruz, Benito Castro.
(Second row) Martha Garcia, Belen Elizondo, Raul Liendo, Andrea Cobos, Natalie Medina.

Carlos Sauceda, finds a hole in the line during the South San game.



ELSA AGUIRRE

ERNESTO AGUILAR, HERO
FRANCISCA AGUILAR
ISABEL AGUILAR, DE
JANIE ALCALA, La Pitahaya

ELVA ORALIA ALEJANDRO, PASF, SNHS,
The Forum, TES Club

ROSALINDA ALFARO

ARMANDO ALVA

CELIA LEZA ALVARADO

LUCIA ALVARADO, Bi. Off. Club,

ISSAC ALVAREZ
CLARA AMBROSE
GEORGE ANDERSON
MARIA ISABEL ARANDA, ROTC
Sponsor (Lt. Col.), NHS, SNHS
LESLIE DIANA ARCE

Esteban Revyes (61), Billy Duncan (67), and Sam
Brewster (51) show how a trap play works.

Amador Juarez receives a baton from Mr. EImo Lopez on behalf of the Band.

23



JUANITA ARIZOLA

MARIA ESMERALDA ARRE-
DONDO, FNA, FHA

XAVIER ARRIAGA, Football,
Track, FHA, Student Council

SAN JUANITA AYALA, ROTC
Sponsor, PASF, FTA, NHS

ANA CHRISTINA BARRERA

BERNABE BARRIENTOS JR.,
HERO

ADOLF BECKER, PASF—Pres.,
FHA, Student Council

EMILY BELMARES

MARIA ELVA BENAVIDES

GLORIA BLANCO, Cheerleader,
PASF

CESAR BOTELLO

JAIME BRENNES
ALBERTO BUSTOS
CARMEN CABRERA

MA. ELODIA CABALLERO

Raul Liendo and Mr. Victor Lozano confer about
the music for the senior pep rally.

Members of the Health Occupations class (TAHOS) are: (front) Felicitas Garcia, Teresa Casarez, |
Elias, Selma Bazaldua, Maria Teresa Gonzalez, Elsa Pruneda. (Second row) Rosalinda Alfaro,
Beatriz Garcia, Leticia Cantu, Santa Zamora, Irasema Delgadillio, Rosa de los Santos, Ruby Rodt
Rosa Elia Moreno, Mrs. June Leyendecker, Rosario Perusquia, James Dunn, Gerardo Garza, He
Perales, Maria G. Guerrero, Faustino Garcia, Stephen Perez, Angelica Galvan, Amparo Corpus, Elsa
Ernesto Cruz,

24



JOSE CABERA, Football

DIANA CAMPOS

JUANITA CARDENAS, Band,
C5C, NHS5, ROTC, Sponsor,
Forum

JOSE LUIS CARDENAS, ROTC,
French Club, Student Council

LOURDES CARRIZALES

JUAN M. CASAREZ

JULIA CASAREZ, FHA

TERESA CASAREZ, TAHOS

DIANA CASSO, HERO, PASF,
JRC

RAUL SALVADOR CASSO,
Band

IRMA CASTANEDA

PEDRO CASTANEDA JR., TES
Club, Student Council

ROSA CASTILLO, La Pitabaya

LUCILLE CASTILLO, DEI.

BEATRIZ CASTRO

R

Pepe Morales and Ricky Martinez watch from the sidelines.




JOSE BENITO CASTRO, PASF,
FORUM, Student Council,
Senior Class Board of Directors,
Journal, La Pitahaya

ANNA LAURA CAVAZOS, Pep
Squad, (Lt. Col.), Journal, Dra-
ma

LAURA CAVAZOS, Band

ROGELIO CEBALLOS

RAMIRO CERDA, VOE

GRACIELA CHAVARRIA

JAIME CISNEROS, Choir Pres-
ident

ANDREA COBOS, Board of Di-
rectors Senior Class, Forum,
FHA, Drama

AMPARO CORPUS

AMELIA CORTEZ

GRACIELA DAVALOS
BERNICE de la ROSA
LYDIA CARMEN DELGADO
JOSE LUIS del HUERTO
GUADALUPE de la GARZA

The Singing Cadets give a local performance at a football half time. Cadets this year are: Daniel GC
Jesus Gonzalez, Javier Villasenor, Raul Garcia, Julio Delgado, Jorge Pompa, Jose Angel Moreno,
Delgado, Luis Mata, Rene Rayos, Javier Pompa, Gerardo Rodriguez, Mario Moreno, Daniel Holguin,
Gaona, Ricardo Guerro, Andres Perez |11, Humberto De Hoyos, Oscar Benavides, Juan Raul de la
Jose Romero.

Richard Hinojosa heaves one.

26



IRMA de la ROSA

ROSA de LEON

BRIAN NEIL DeKING, editor La
Pitahaya, Forum

BERTA ALICIA DIAZ

JAVIER DOMINQUEZ

JOSE F, DOMINQUEZ

AGUSTIN DOVALINA I, Band,
Forum

PEDRO DOVALINA

JAMES DUNN, TE Sci. Club
(pres.), TAHOS

JOYCE DUNN, PASF

BELEM ELIZONDO, ROTC
Sponsor

JOSE ENRIQUEZ

JOSE A, ESCAMILLA, Choir

SAMUEL ESCAMILLA

BERNARDO ESCOBEDO

Dr. Larry Fedigan, of Texas A& at Laredo,
confers with one of his student teachers, Diana
Varela.

Ana Laura Cavazos and Benny Castro interviewed Laredo Times editor, Mr. Fernando Pinon, for the
Laredo Journal,

27



MARIA de los ANGELES
ESPARZA

CYNTHIA EVERETT

JAVIER FALCON

ANGELICA FLORES

ELIZABETH FLORES, Tigerettes
{Col.), Senior Class Chairman,
La Pitahaya (co-editor), Tiger
Dolls

HILDA O. FLORES, JRC, FHA

JESUS FLORES IlI, football
manager

LINDA O, FLORES, Band, FTA,
Student Council

MA. DELIA FLORES

OLGA FLORES, Volleyball

MARY ANN FORBESS, FHA
ANGELICA FUENTES
JUANITA ANDREA GAL-
LEGOS, Hmk. Co-op.
ANTONIO GARCIA
FELICITAS GARCIA, Pep
Squad, Cheerleader

M

Wt 5288

S

- > U
% R
¢ E 4

" g

Campaign speeches, candidates and promises,
promises culminated in an election rally Nov-
ember 6. Raul Liendo emceed the rally, and
introduced candidates Brian DeKing (Mc-
Govern), and Sam Rubio (President Nixon).

Gracie Gonzalez and Carmen de Santo from Mrs. Joy Hooper's class helped rouse the spirit for
candidate, Mr. Ramsey Muniz,

28



LETICIA E. GARCIA, VOE
LETICIA S. GARCIA, FHA
MA.BEATRIZ GARCIA, TAHOS
MA. ELENA GARCIA, FTA, CSC
MARCELINA GARCIA

MARTHA GARCIA, Journal, Stu-
dent Council, Senior Class
Board, La Pitahaya

LAURA GARIBAY, Student
Council, PASF

DOLORES GARZA, Band

EDNA GARZA, FHA

GRIZELDA GARZA, Tigerettes,
Cheerleader, CSC

IRENE GARZA

ROGELIO GARZA

THELMA GARZA

YOLANDA GARZA, PASF

ANNIE GODINES, Band, ROTC
Sponsor, Student Council,

Forum, Tennis

M Nixon

more than e

Supporters of President Richard Nixon listen to speeches for the other candidates.



JOSE GOMEZ, PASF, FHA
MARTA ALICIA GOMEZ, HERO
ANGELICA GONZALEZ

BELEN GONZALEZ, SNHS
CATHERINE ANNE GONZALEZ

CARMELA GONZALEZ, Volley-
ball

CLARA GONZALEZ, NHS

DORA GONZALEZ, La Pitahaya

FERNANDO GONZALEZ

IRENE GONZALEZ, DE

JUDY GONZALEZ, Pep Squad,
Cheerleader, Student Council,
Drama, Journal

NORA GONZALEZ, La Pitahaya
{Bs. Mar.)

RAMIRO GONZALEZ

SANTIAGO GONZALEZ, ROTC,
PASF

ADA GUERRA, FHA

Melovir™
Susives’

Elections can be fun when you rest between speeches, thinks Jesus Pablo vasques<.

Sylvia Gutierrez conce ntrates?

30



JOSE GUERRERO

MA. GUADALUPE GUERRERO

MADERLIN GUEVARA

OMAR GUEVARA

SAN JUANA GUILLEN, Volley-
ball

ADRIANA L. GUTIERREZ, La
Pitahaya (Bs. Mgr.)

ELSA GUTIERREZ

HUMBERTO R. GUTIERREZ

MA. EUGENIA GUTIERREZ,
VOE

MA. EUGENIA GUTIERREZ,
PASF

RAQUEL GUTIERREZ, Student
Council, NHS

RAUL GUTIERREZ, ROTC

SYLVIA MARTA GUTIERREZ,
Band, FHA

DOLORES GUZMAN, PASF,
Student Council

MARIA MERCEDES GUZMAN,

Slide Rule, TES Club

Mr. Art Lang watched with interest.

"Democrats’’ waited for time for their demonstration,

31




OCTAVIO E. GUZMAN
ARMANDO HERNANDEZ, Track
CELIA HERNANDEZ

CYNTHIA HERNANDEZ
GERARDO HERNANDEZ, Baseball

MA. JUANITA HERNANDEZ

RAQUEL HERNANDEZ

MA. YOLANDA HERRERA,
VOE, PASF

TERESA HERRERA, DE

JOHN THOMAS HILL

ROBERTO HINOJOSA

GLORIA IBARRA

SYLVIA INOCENCIO, PASF,
Student Council, JRC

GLORIA JAIME

JUAN LUIS JARAMILLO

McGovern supporters had the best demonstration for their candidate, by far.

32




ANITA JIMENEZ

DEBORAH JIMERSON, Student
Council lvice pres.), Drama

AMADOR A. JUAREZ, Drum
Majar

ANDRES T. JUAREZ, Jr., Stu-
dent Council

JENNIFER JUNIOR, Pep Squad,
Majorette, Student Council,
Drama

ANMGELITA LANDA

JORGE LANDEROS

LAURA LANDEROS

MARIA LEAL

RAUL LEAL, ROTC Co. Com-
mander, Rifle Team

SERGIO LEAL, PASF

JO ANN LEYENDECKER

RAUL LIENDO, Senior Class
Board, Forum, Student Council,
La Pitahaya, Tennis

SEBASTIAN LIMON

AMELIA ESPERANZA LOPEZ,

MUNIL 3,

o At

\ BN

f. a0

m DOLPH

SOCIALIST WORKE RS

E &

£A S o b . PARTY
| “‘IJI;I:'._‘- i oo

L_ﬂ - FOR )
Covest

YR U

laction time ; : :

lixon) -;!:Tr:t: Eab;g EUET at Martin. Candidates campaigning this year were: Jerry Martinez (Ramsey Muniz), Elva Alejandro (Woman's Lib), Sam Rubio (Richard
i rdenas (Dolph Briscoe), Raul Liendo {master of ceremonies for the rall bie Ji i R i

irian DeKing (George Mo Govori. c ies for rally), Debbie Jimerson (Debbie Leonard), Rodrigo Garza (Henry Grover),

33



CONCEPCION LOPEZ, VOE
GUILLERMINA LOPEZ
IRENE LOPEZ, ROTC Sponsor
IRMA LOPEZ, Band

JUAN ANTONIO LOPEZ

MARIA ELENA LOPEZ
MARIO LOPEZ, Football
MATEO LOPEZ
SERGIO LOPEZ
JUANITA LOREDO

JOSE LUIS LONGORIA
DOLORES LOZANO, NHS
BERTA LUCIO

JUAN LUCIO, Choir
LETICIA LUNA

Active FUTURE TEACHERS i
OF AMER|cA are (front): Andrea Ruiz, Arcelia Alvarado, Mary Garcia, Natalia Mendiola, Diana Ramirez, Leticia Castr

Serna, San Juanita Ayala, (secon : ‘

Elsa Davila, Araceli éuevara {tr:trcrjmr:;] Juanita Pena, Ana Campos, Julieta Garcia, Alma Barberena, Rosie Mata, Kathy Gonzalez, Elsa Aguirre, Velma V.

Sanchez La;ura Benavides Di;na ldro QM Mrs. Clair Goode, Arturo Rodriguez, Rosa Benavides, Nancy Garcia, Margie Martinez, Adriana Rodriguez, A
' . 90, Bernice Orozco, Norma Flores, Laura Maldonado, Maria Lourdes Martinez, Jerry Garcia.

34



YOLANDA |. LUNA, Band
DARLENE K.LUND
ANTHONY MACIAS

JOSE LUIS MAGANA, DE
ESMERALDA MALDONADO

LEONOR MALDONADO

MANUEL MALDONADO

MIGUEL MALDONADO, CECA,
Basketball

ROSALINDA MALDONADO

ANA LAMAR MARTINEZ, FHA

ANA LAURA MARTINEZ

EMILIA MARTINEZ
ERNESTINE MARTINEZ, Stu-
dent Council (pres.), Journal,
Girls’' State

ESTELA MARTINEZ, Volleyball
FRANCES MARTINEZ, PASF,

FHA

Ricardo Canizales runs back a kickoff.

Feverish enthusiasm runs through the crowds at Pep Rallies.




JUAN MARTINEZ

LEANDRO MARTINEZ

MA. ELENA MARTINEZ

MARCO ANTONIO MARTINEZ

MA. HERLINDA MARTINEZ,
PASF, Student Council, Art
Club, FNA

MA. MAGDALENA MARTINEZ,
CsC

MARIO MARTINEZ, FHA

SANDRA MARTINEZ

JOHN MATA, Basketball, Stu-
dent Council, Baseball

ESTEBAN MEDINA, Football

FIDELIO MEDINA [, Art Club
(pres.), ROTC, Rifle Team,
PASF, Student Council

MARGARITA MEDINA, VOE

EDNA MENDEZ

RUBEN MENDEZ

CELESTINO MENDIOLA 1II,
Football

B
L

v e v e ®

Ricardo Canizales gets ready for a block at Felix Velasquez sets to throw. Jose Cabrera looks for a hole.

36



NATALIE MENDIOLA

JUAN JOSE MENDOZA, Track,
DE

MARIA MEZA

ROSSANA MOJICA, Band

ARMANDO MOLINA

PAULITA MOLINA

MA. ELENA MONTEMAYOR,
TAHOS (vice pres.}

ALBERTO MORALES

ALICIA MORALES

CONSUELO MORALES, FHA

LAURA MORALES

GABRIELA MORENO, PASF
|vice pres.) FHA

MARTHA MORENO, Chaoir,
PASF

RAUL MORENO

ROSA ELIA MORENO, TAHOS,

PASF, JRC

The ball got lost somewhere in the middle. Hit 'em again, harder, harder.

37




SAN JUANITA MOY A

GERALDINE MUNOZ, DE, Stu-
dent Council, Drama

JUAN L, MUNDOZ, ROTC

ALMA NORA NAVARRO,
Volleyball

DANIEL A. NAVARRO, Journal
(editor), « NHS, PASF, Forum,
Football

MARIO NEIRA, JRC
ANA MARIA ORTIZ, DE
GUILLERMO ORTIZ
SARA ORTIZ, VOE
TERESA ORTIZ

ZULEMA ORTIZ, NHS

ESMERALDA ELENA OVIEDO

MA. ALICE PACHUCA, FNA

ALICIA PALACIOS, VOE, PASF

ELSA PALACIOS, PASF, FHA,
Student Council

Sandra Roa models for assembly. Time to hawk a few cokes for Jerry Saenz, Lourdes Mata, Laura Garibay, Arturo Rodrigut
Guadalupe Garza, Teresa Hilario, Gilberto Cavazos.

38



ROSA ELVIA PALOMO, PASF,
VOE

DORA PALOS

GLORIA L.PARRA

JUAN PENA

HERLINDA PERALES

GABRIEL PEREZ
ANALILA PEREZ

MA. BERTHA PEREZ, VOE
JUAN FELIPE PEREZ
MARIO PEREZ

MARY ESTHER PEREZ

RICARDO PEREZ, Football,
PASF, Student Council

ROBERTO PEREZ

THELMA PEREZ, Student Coun-
cil, Tennis

ROSARIO PERUSQUIA, Band,

TAHOS, FNA

F

Sot:;ru:E HOMEMAKE RS from Mrs. Rosa Silva's and Miss Mary Cruz’ classes are: {front) Lamar Ramirez, Rosa Ma. Trevino, Nora Trevino, Rita Valdez, Jeanette

s 5, lvlvla Trevino, Irma Hernandez. (second) Lydia Cabrera, Ada Gallegos, Nydia Quiroz, Yvonne Quiroz, Gabriela Moreno, Yolanda Aldape, Juanita Loredo,
uadalupe Perez, Nora Talamantes. (third) Angelica Puentes, Eudelia Martinez, Lydia Cruz, Genoveva Gonzalez, Leticia Trevino, Rosa Ma. Guevara, Norma Pompa.




JOSE PENA, JR.

ROLANDO PINA, ROTC

MARY LOU PRIETO, Art Club

JUANITA PUENTE, La Pitahaya,
Pep Squad (Head Cheerleader),
Student Council, PASF

JOSE PULIDO

CAROLINA QUINTANILLA,
HERO

CLAUDIA QUINTANILLA

AMADO QUINTANILLA, Base-
ball

ALICIA QUIROS, DE

LUIS ANGEL QUIROZ, Baseball

ANA LAMAR RAMIREZ

AMADOR RAMIREZ

DIANA RAMIREZ, NHS, ROTC
Sponsor

GRACIELA RAMIREZ

JUANITA RAMIREZ

40




LOURDES RAMIREZ

POMPOSO RAMIREZ
YOLANDA RAMIREZ

AIDA MARTHA RAMON, DE
(pres.)

HERMINIA ISABEL RAMON,
PASF,SNHS

ELSA ADRIANA RAMOS
GRACIELA RAMOS
JUANITA RAMOS
MATIAS RAMOS

JUAN RANGEL

ROXANNE RENCARGE, Volley-
ball

GUADALUPE RENDON, Golf

DORA NORMA RIOS, VOE

RICARDO RIOS

HOMERO ROA

NATIONAL HONOR SOCIETY members are
chosen from MHS' academic best. Member for
1972-73 are (front row): Belen Gonzalez, Diana
Ramirez, Juanita Ramirez, San Juanita Avyala,
Lucia Alvarado, Irene Garza, Zulema Ortiz, Car-
men Pro, Rosario de los Santos, Rosa Valle,
Felicitas Garcia, Beatriz Salinas, Ada Gonzalez,
Carmen Lozano, Ruby Smith, Tomasita Garza.
{second) Raul Leal, Berta Perez, Irma Gomez,
Beatriz Castro, Francisca Aguirre, Carmela Gon-
zales, Annie Godines, Magdalena Martinez, Jua-
nita Cardenas, Ana Laura Cavazos, Andrea Co-
bos, Elsa Aguirre, Leticia Vera, Dolores Lozano,
Ma. Elena Benavides, Teresa Casarez, Elsa Cha-
vez, (third) Jesus Saldivar, Jesus Gonzalez, Ro-
berto Mendoza, Esperanza Santa Cruz, Angelica
Galvan, Maria |. Aranda, Belem Elizondo, Ruby
Rodriguez, Jose Angel Diaz, James Dunn, Daniel
Navarro, Guillermo Ortiz, Jose Luis de Huerto,
Herlinda Perales, Blanca Elias. (fourth) Miss
Lupita Salazar. Irene Lopez, Maria Paredes, Laura
Gutierrez, Angelica N. Ortiz, Herminia Ramon,
Laura Garibay, Terry Acevedo, Octavio Guzman,
Maria E. Garcia, Sylvia L. Ramirez, Berta Monte-
mayor, Angelica Galvan, Natalie Mendiola, Jose
Martinez, Pedro Villarreal,




JESUS ROBLES, JR.
ALMA DORA RODRIGUEZ
CYNTHIA RODRIGUEZ,

Squad (Lt. Col.), Drama, Jour-

nal
IRMA RODRIGUEZ
RUBY RODRIGUEZ

GRACIELA ROMO

MELVA GRISELDA RUBIO
PAT RUBIO

GLORIA RUIZ
MAGDALENA RUIZ, Drama

ROSA MARIA SAENZ
JESUS DANIEL SALDIVAR
LUIS SALAZAR
ROBERTO SALINAS
ROSA SALINAS

Mrs. Cheryl Plagmann’s Friday class waits for the Pep Rally.

42

Andy Cobos and Joey Hinojosa perforr
senior Pep Rally.



Lizy Flores is crowned Homecoming Queen by Raul Liendo,

ROSA ELIA SALINAS, PASF,
SNHS

ROSARIO SALINAS

ALICIA SANCHEZ, PASF, JRC,
SNHS

CARMEN SANCHEZ, PASF,
VOE, JRC

DIANA SANCHEZ, PASF

BLANCA SANDOVAL, DE
GRACIELA SANDOVAL
JOSE LUIS SANTILLAN
IDALIA SANTOS, FHA, JRC
RICARDO SANTOS

SYLVIA SANTOS, FHA, PASF

JUANITA SERNA, FHA

MA. TERESA SERNA, ROTC
Sponsor, FTA

JUAN SILVA

ULYSSES SOLER, ROTC

Mario Lopez takes off.

43



VICTORIA SOLIS, HERO
MA. DEL PILAR TAYES
ELIZABETH TALAMANTES
ROSELIA TALAMANTES
RAMONA TELLO, VOE

ALFREDO TORRES

ANTONIO TORRES

JORGE TOVAR

CONNIE TREVINO, Pep Squad,
La Pitahaya

JOSEFINA TREVINO

MARTHA TREVINO, PASF,
VOE, Chaoir

CYNTHIA URDIALES, La Pita-
haya

ROSA ELIA VALLE, Pep Squad
(Lt. Col.), JRC (pres.}, CSC

ANGEL S. VALLARTA, ROTC

JIMMY VARGAS

DE Students, Juan Lucio, Jose Magana, Elsa Gutierrez, Juan Mora, Alicia Ramirez, pop the col

football game.
Left (top): Graciela Sandoval wants to score,

Left (bottom) : Pep rally expressions are varied.

44



MA. ISABEL VARGAS

FRANCISCO VASQUEZ

JESUS PABLO VASQUEZ,
ROTC, DE, PASF

GENEVA VAUGHN, DE

VIRGINIA VELA

MARIA VELIZ

LETICIA VERA, ROTC Sponsor,
NHS

LUIS REY VERINO, DE

MARGARITA VIERA

ALICIA E. VILLARREAL, FHA

GILDA VILLARREAL
MYRNA WISE, DE
LETICIA ZAVALA
GUADALUPE ZEPEDA
ELSA ZUNIGA

Spectacular formations spark half time at ball games. A view from the press box

45




Junior

Class

Officers of the JUNIOR CLASS are: (seated) Mrs.
Mary Jo Juarez, Elsa Urdiales, Ramiro Garza
(president). (second row) Carmen Seibert, David
Hill, Ismael Benavides.

Benny Castro and Andrea Cobos appear in costume before the principal’s meeting where Mr. F. L. Pena,
former MHS principal, explains that ‘The Great Cross Country Race"” would be “great” at the Civic
Center. Seated is Mr. Hector Garcia.

Right: The hare arrives to boast that he can win the race.

406



Porfiro Alvarado
Juan Alvarado
Aracelia Alvarado
Guillermina Alonso

Martha Alardin
Rosario Alcantar
Miroslava Alaniz
Esmeralda Alaniz

Jesus Javier Agquilar
Elizabeth Alvarez

Marcela Aranda
Raquel Arechiga

“Cona'" Ruiz fixes Brian DeKing's ears as Andy Cobos looks on,

47




Socorro Arellano
Rosalinda Ayala
Ana Luisa Barrera
Selma Bazaldua
Eugenia Benavides

Ismael Benavides
Juan Berrones
Lulu Blanco
Maria Cabello
Carlos Calderon

Maria Camacho
Imelda Cabrera
Gerry Campos

Leticia Campos
Gerardo Carillo

The Hedgehog is played by Ana Laura Cavazos, Mr. Sloe is the tortise, played by Efic/
and Jennifer Junior is the rabbit,

Brian DeKing is the hare in the "Great Cross
Country Race.”

48



Norma Carrillo
Juan Carrion

San Juanita Castillo
Alfredo Castillo
Leticia Castro

Javier Cavazos
Marisela Cervantes
Elsa Chavez
Antonieta Cisneros
Leticia Coronado

Rafael Cortez
Noemi Coronado
Elsa Davila
Sylvia Del Angel
Brende de la Pena

S VOLLEYBALL TEAM members are: (front) Juana Guillen, Mrs. Becky Solis, Estella Martinez, Linda Martinez, (second row) Carmela Gonzalez, Olga
5, Roxanne Rencarge, Alma Navarro.

49



50

Cynthia de la Rosa
Mario de la Rosa
Guillermo Diaz
Sandra Dimas
Arturo Dominguez

Hector Dominguez
Sylvia Dominguez
Bobby Dovalina
Elsa Dovalina
Victor Dovalina

Yvette Echandy
Ana Elizondo
Isabel Enriquez
Jose Escamilla
Jorge Espinoza

Above: Berta Lucio works at Mercy HOS
part of her HERO work.

Left: Linda Garcia, Sandra Roa, Belem El
Nelda Sanchez, Imelda Cabrera model at tf
show,



Emigelia Esqueda
Maria Dolores Estrada
David Farias

Sergio Fernandez
David Flores

Elva Flores

Maria Simona Flores
Norma Flores

Jose Luis Gallegos
Minerva Gallegos

Angelica Galvan
Antonieta Gamboa
Isabel Gamboa
Sara Gamboa

Juan Gaona

: JOURNAL Staff consists of: (front) Miss Diana Varela (student teacher), Ricky Martinez, Martha Garcia, Benny (;astro, Cvntl‘!ia Rodriguez, Daniel A, Navarro
tor), (second row) Rosa Chaires, San Juana Lopez, Ana Montemayor, Analicia Elizondo, Ana Laura Cavazos, Cynthia Perez, Dwight Becker, Judy Gonzalez.

51




Carmen Garcia
Diana Garcia
Diana Garcia
Guadalupe Garcia
Jessie Garcia

Linda Garcia
Veronica Garcia
Ernestina Garza
Gerardo Garza
Hector Garza

|sabel Garza
Norma Garza
Patricia Garza
Ramiro Garza
Rodrigo Garza

AN s 5

Martin-Nixon game week is filled with activity, stirred by school spirit. Activities include building a gigantic bonfire, painting cars, impromptu pep rall
outside school “*happenings.”’



Top: Sara Palacios directs the next bunch of wood
up.

Left: Each day for a week the bonfire got higher.

Right: It was nearly three stories high when
finished,

Rosario Garza
Sylvia Garza
David Godines
Agustin Gonzalez
Aida Gonzalez

Anita Gonzalez
Araceli Gonzalez
Carmen Gonzalez
Evangelina Gonzalez
Grace Gonzalez

Santiago Gonzalez
Sara Gonzalez
Thelma Gonzalez
Yolanda Gonzalez
Maria Elena Guardiola




Elma Guerra
Thelma Guerra
Juan Jose Guevara
Aurora Gutierrez
Hector Gutierrez

Laura Gutierrez
Leticia Gutierrez
Edna Guzman
Josie Helfer
Estella Hernandez

Felix Hernandez
Mike Hernandez
Patricia Hernandez
Ricardo Hernandez
Rosa Hernandez

Somebody started a pep rally in the parking lot.

Top: Now we can see.

Bottom: Peace! Peace! And get back 10 (



Rosario Hernandez
Sergio Hernandez
Araceli Herrera
David Hill

Ricardo Hinojosa

Daniel Holguin
Alma Jimenez
Rosie Leal
Alex Lopez
Becky Lopez

Oscar Lopez
Pamela Lopez
Ricardo Lopez
Vincente Lopez
Enrique Lozano

Top: Spirit ran high, and so did paint on cars.

Bottom: But it made a mighty light!
ed off evil spirits: but not enough of them.

55




Enrique Lozano
Agustine Maldonado
Rosa Maldonado
Olga Maldonado
Grizelda Martinez

Juan Martinez

Juan Martinez
Lourdes Martinez
Magdalena Martinez
Rosie Mata

Ruben Mendoza
Terry Mendoza
Uvaldo Mendoza
Thelma Moncivais
Javier Montemayor

Daniel Navarro is one of the senior captains at their i gotirt AT3 oL e SRR U N o

‘ e T
final Martin-Nixon game . Dy Foor el L e 5 5] %‘»jﬁaﬂv

By b
i, iy AP
S sy N,

Ricardo Canizales makes several yards with a little difficulty.

56



Guadalupe Morales
Cesar Moreno
Ricardo Oliva
Angelica Ortiz
Antonio Ortiz

Jerry Ortiz

Rogelio Ortiz

James Pappas

Maria de Jesus Paredes
Jose Luis Pena

Juanita Pena
Isabel Pina
Marta Perales
Raul Perales
Cynthia Perez

FOOTBALL
(Martin’s score first)

6 Eagle Pass | 28
6 Central Catholic 7
0 Brownsville 51
0 McAllen 34
0 Burbank ® 27
0 McCollum”® 33
0 Harlandale™ 21
6 Brackenridge™ 30
13 South San™® 36
6 Nixon* 33

*denotes District games

Felix Valasquez and Jose Cabrera try to get around the corner.

X7




Gloria Perez
Peria Glenda Perez
Steven Perez
Jorge Pompa
Elsa Pruneda

Dolores Quesada
Minerva Rodriguez
Victor Rodriguez
Virginia Rodriguez
Sandra Roa

Lourdes Rosas
Andrea Ruiz

Elma Ramirez
Guadalupe Ramirez
Mario Ramirez

BASKETBALL season starts just as football ends. Team members are: Guillermo Garza, Jorge Martinez, Gabriel Guerra, John Mata, Juan Martinez, L
Martinez, Alfonso Elizondo, Jose Rios, Ludovico Martinez, Dwight Becker, Juan Berrones, Uvaldo Ramirez,

58



Modesta Ramirez

Jose Luis Ramos

Jose Felix Rangel

Rene Rayos

Maria del Socorro Reyes

Raquel Reyna
Juan Riojas
Sandra Rios
Adriana Rodriguez
Carlos Rodriguez

Carlos Rodriguez
Carmen Rodriguez
Carmen Rodriguez
Dora Rodriguez

Genaro Rodriguez

ht: Koke Martinez lets fly for two points, as the
ers win second place in the Lulac Tournament
hanksgiving.




Humberto Rodriguez
Lourdes Rodriguez
Mario Rodriguez
Oscar Rodriguez
Raul Rodriguez

Romero Rodriguez
Ana Maria Silva
Carmen Seibert
Hercilia Sauceda
Elvira Saucedo

Carlos Sauceda
Elma Santos
Alfonso Santos
Adelina Santa Cruz
Sylvia San Miguel

Sometimes Bernardo Palizo forgets where he puts
his 1D card.

Ernie Martinez and Debbie Jimerson take their duties seriously, or they try to impress Christina Guer
San Juanita Pineda that they do.

60




Nelda Sanchez
Naela Samano
Mike Saenz
Jerry Trevino
Leticia Trevino

Lucy Torres
MNora Talamantes
Ruben Teniente
Ofelia Urdiales
Burna Valdez

Gloria Valdez
Lourdes Valdez
Rita Valenzuela
Magdalena Vallarta

“HOIR performed at the Christmas Assembly: (first row) Marie Antonieta Gamboa, Aida Salazar, Guadalupe Garza, Teresa Castaneda, Rosa Rivera, San
3 Cauldillo, Alma Jimenez, Martha Moreno, Mrs. Alejandra Rodriguez (director). (second) Emma Montiel, Sylvia Gonzalez, San Juanita Pineda, Barbara
val, Rosa Rodriguez, Estela Montiel, Ana Luisa Valadez, Irma Ramirez, Elva Idrogo, Josefina Montes. (third) Gloria Almanza, Toni Gamboa, Norma
juez, Delfina Peche, Oscar Villarreal, Jesus Lara, Alma Elizondo, Eva Aguilar, Anna Delia Medina, Patricia Jimenez, (fourth) Martha Sanchez, Josie Helfer,
ngel Escamilla, Ricardo Hernandez, Sal Estevis, Jaime Cisneros, Oralia Perez, Lucy Dovalina, Sandra Elizondo, Lourdes Garza.

61




Lucy Valle
Guadalupe Vasquez
David Varela

Alberto Vargas
Lydia Vela
Marcella Vela

Alfredo Vera
Maria Verino
Graciela Vera

Herlinda Martir
Gutierrez. (third) Berta Flores, Ernestina Garcia, Patricia Gutierrez, Belen Gonzalez, Magdale

POWDER PUFF TEAM gets ready for the onslaught: (front) Gabriela Valdez, Yolanda Luna, Carmen Rodriguez. (second) Joey Hinojosa,

Palacios, Patricia Garza, Ana Barrera, Annie Godines, Sylvia
Ana Malacora, Rosa Ana Mojica, Andy Cobos, Raquel Jimenez, Carmen Rodriguez.

62



Rosa Maria Vigil
Enrique Villanueva
Eliza Villareal
Rosa Maria Vital

Jose Luis Zapico
Araceli Zamarron
Jerry Yanes
Gustavo Zardeneta

Sylvia Gutierrez, Annie Godines, Cona Ruiz and
Mele Cruz (above) get set for the Powder Puff
clash,

Left: The team gives a rousing cheer for Tiger
honor.




Sophomore Class

Officers of the SOPHOMORE CLASS are: (seated) Teresa Lozano, Lucia Karabanoff, (president), Ruby Smith, (standing) Jose Alberto Martinez, Ana
Campos, Samuel Gonzalez, Christina Gonzalez, Jose Luis Juarez.

Mrs. Becky Solis makes a point,

Left: FUTURE NURSES are: (front) N
Ramirez, (second) Elsa Martinez,
Hernandez, (third) Leticia Rodriguez,
Gutierrez, Telma Guerra, Miss Sara Arce.

64



Berta Alaniz
Dolores Aguilar
Valentin Aguilar
Mara Alica Aguilar
Matias Arambula

Rosa Alicia Arredondo
Elva Arizola

Domitila Avila
Yolanda Avila

Harlan Bailey

Bobby Barraza
Sylvia Belmares
Rosa Benavidez
Jose Blanquez
Ana Maria Campos

<%

» Norma Brady’s bunch, HERO, poses. (front) Myrna Briones, Veronica Palacios, San Juanita Munoz, Julia Casarez, Carolina Quintanilla, Marta Gomez, Diana
’jaa Ermeliana Salazar, Clara Ambrose, Graciela Davalos, Josie Trevino, San Juanita Gallegos, Mrs. Brady, (second) Bernabe Barrientos, Alicia Molina, Berta
10, Rebecca Garza, Guadalupe de la Garza, Ernesto Aquilar.

65




Ricardo Canezales
Carlos Castillo
Herlinda Cuevas
Teresa Cruz
Leticia Cruz

Georgina Cruz
Graciela Chapa
Rosa Chaires
Martin Cerna
Miguel Cavazos

Juanita Castro

Javier Castillo

Irma Castillo

Diana Laura De La Rosa
Diana Duncan

»
&

&

‘.
-

& |

]

»
FEL T T

L3
\}.‘
'\
¢
&
"
1
"
4

“

-+

Members of the RADIO AND TV CLUB are: (front) Juan Zamarripa, Juan Carreon, Armando Mendoza. (second) David Perez, Rene Sanchez, John Lopez
Flores, Jose Carreon. . E, '

66



Billy Duncan
Jose Delgado
Esther Degallado
Manuel Flores
Margarita Flores

Armando Flores
Adelaida Flores
William Foster
Delfina Gamez
Dinora Garcia

Jesus Garcia
Isidra Garcia
Oscar Garcia
Azucena Garza
Isabel Garza

1181311

AR ERERNENEN

FTARRRAREENT

They are all ears in Mrs. Patti Guerrero's class.

8 Cavazos receives a first prize check from Mrs. Clair Goode for her essay during American
lion Week.

67




Christmas is a happy time says Mrs. Angie Garcia

Lucy Garza
Patricia Garza
Rosario Garza
Sandra Garza
Veronica Garza

Ada Gonzales
Christine Gonzalez
Evangelina Gonzalez
Norma Gonzalez
Rosa Gonzalez

Yolanda Gonzalez
Ignacio Guerra
Gloria Guerra
Graciela Guerra
Araceili Guevara

Health Occupations students took gifts, tree and decorations 1o the Duncan Home for senior cit

Elena Montemayor greets them.



Martin Gutierrez
Carmen Hernandez
Maria Hernandez
Martha Hernandez
Patricia Hernandez

Ricardo Jorge Hernandez
Rosalinda Hernandez
Richard Hinojosa

Hilda Jaime

Gilberto Jaloma

Jose Jalomo

Jose Luis Juarez
Lucy Karabanoff
Carmen Lozano
Elvira Leticia Lozano

Bah! Hambug!

Claus (Janie Alcala) has many helpers in the person of Maria Isabel Aranda, Alicia Villarreal (in
«San Juanita Ayala, Juanita Gallegos, Sylvia Santos, Diana Sanchez.

69




Esther Llanas
Geraldine Lopez
Marta Lopez
Laura Maldonado
Raquel Maldonado

Elsa Martinez

Jose Martinez
Margarita Martinez
Thelma Martinez
Juanita Mendes

Alma Rosa Mendoza
Norma Mendoza
Dora Morales
Teresa Morales

Ana Montemayor

Traditionally the CSC decorates a tree for the Main
Hall. Magdalena Martinez and Juanita Ramirez
were at the top of the project.

Sue Garison and Librarian Mrs. Adelfa Flores put a final touch to the Library Christmas Tr

70



Elvira Montemayor
Reyes Montemayor
Josefina Montes
Sylvia Navarro
Carmen Ortiz

Laura Ortiz
Delia Palacios
Sara Palacios
Bernardo Palizo
Hector Patino

Alma Rosa Pena
Juanita Pena
Isabela Pina
Guadalupe Perez
Mary Perez

ach Fernando Moreno, Col. A.O. Hein, Mr. Jack Davis and Mrs. Jeanette McKewon are among those who
joy the Library Open House.

ght top: Janie Alcala has a Christmas message for all. Right bottom: Mr. Art Lang displays his Christmas
nta and “light-up’’ Christmas tie.




Maria Teresa Quesada
Alicia Ramirez

Ana Maria Ramirez
Luciano Ramon
Araceli Ramos

Carolina Ramos
Mary Esther Rangel
Juanita Rangel
Cynthia Rendon
Laura Reyna

Lorenzo Reyna
Juan Ramon Riojas
Laura Robles
Rosalinda Roa
Arturo Rodriguez

Javier Arriaga tries to whoop up the party for
Francisco Vasquez, Maria Eugenia Gutierrez,
Hercilia Breton, Martha Trevino and Hilda
Cardenas.

Mrs. Ella Baker's FHA officers “‘have a thing” about the Christmas tree: Gloria Soto, Marta Aguilar,
Gonzalez, Magdalena Cortinas, Iraselma Hernandez.

72



Dora Rodriguez
Vilma Rodriguez
Victor Rojo
Jose Romero
Jose Angel Ruiz

Beatriz Salinas
Leticia Salinas

Ana Laura Sanchez
Antonieta Sanchez
Linda Santa Cruz

Rosa Santos
Ruby Smith
Ernest Soliz
Ricardo Soliz
Elsa Tijerina

Teresa Gonzalez, Guadalupe Guerrero, Elsa Pruneda, Alicia Sanchez and Isabel Vargas dive into their third
party of the day.

Left: Dwight Becker goes for a score against United.




74

Yvonne Trevino
Jesus Urbano

Ana Maria Valero
Frankie Valdez
Mary Anna Valdez

Susie Valdez

Anna Maria Vargas
Ricky Vargas
Fernando Vasquez
Guadalupe Vasquez

Andy Vera

Maria Lilia Villafranca
Baldomero Villarreal
Rosa Villarreal

Rosa Vela

Mr. Victor Lozano leads the Band in concert at Hermelinda Ochoa Elementary School.

o M

<

AN |
Il'inh B ‘?’&




Javier Vela

Adalia Vela

Felix VE'*'*-’\Quez

Barbara Zardapeta

Genevieve Zamora

Diana Zamarripa

ola. Sandra R G o v/ + i Elsa Dovali a, Juani
i A i Gonzale » Isa quirre, ; ;
9& Rigal, Hi i i Iga Villa aciela ; I ’ n nita
i : & igal, ilario Flodrlgue'z, 0] .“ea _I ) lez, E A : r 1
I % I I - f ! I U-Illtallllla, Genaro ”0{1”9‘.!32, Francisca “:-llal", Mike I\J'lalt:lllllado Taniz Rodr guez Eduardo Sosa
ol b dra oa, Geneva Vaug Sara Gonza ez, Arnulfo Q

75




Freshman Class

Officers of the FRESHMAN CLASS are: Armando Lopez, Mr. Raul Gutierrez (sponsor), Julio Ceron, Jo Hinojosa, Leticia Ramirez (president
Cavazos, Velma Villanueva.

), Irasema Vela,

»’

I ' . EJ '.&“Ji\ ‘

!

PEPRRLE A

3
!
i
3
:
g
3
1

Alfonso Elizondo gets the first tip-off of District play against Nixon to the Tigers.
76



Eva Aguilar
Raquel Aguilar
Sylvia Aguilar
Estela Aguirre
Yolanda Aldape

Mario Alvarado
Juan Arriaga
Jacoba Balderrama
Raul Banda

Alma Barbarena

Alfonso Barrera
Elda Barrero

Jesus Barrientos
Maria Barrientos
Antonio Bermudes

Miss Ana Maria Gonzalez guards the West door.

Left: Dwight Becker tries to steal the ball from
Nixon's Ramiro Rangel.

77




Scott Billings
Mathan Bratton
Alejandra Caballero
Mario Cable

Lydia Cabrera

Carlos Calderon
Alma Camarillo
Alfonso Cantu
Elizabeth Cardenas
Juan Carreon

Norma Carrillo
Rosa Cordova
Eduardo Cornejo
Estella Cortez
Ricardo Cortez

Jose Angel Diaz shows off a bottle of Rheinwine
which he brought form Germany where he
attended the International Youth Music Festival
last summer.

L.

R

Judy Gonzalez is auctioneer for a white elephant sale in Mrs. Ruth Fierros’ class. The class earne
for UNICEF with the sale.

78



Guadalupe Cortinas
Berta Davila

Eric DeKing

Mario De La Rosa
Sandra Dimas

Jorge Dovalina
Lucy Dovalina
Sandra Dovalina
Yvette Echandy
Federico Enriquez

James Enriquez
Emigdia Esqueda
Ester Flores
Esmeralda Flores
Jose Luis Gallegos

i - XA

¥ T 2 ‘.-“p"“\. —
o RO
—

o ‘-‘\.' - — k | £ -
\ - =l 8358 e ’:_1 D

Officers of Mrs. Rosa Moreno's FHA Group are: (seated) Cesar Romero, Andrea Cobos (president), Jose
Montiel. (second) Adolph Becker, Ramiro Gonzalez.

Practice makes perfect.

79




Antonieta Gamboa
Brenda Garcia
Oralia Garcia
Victor Garcia
Roberto Garibay

Griselda Garza
Guadalupe Garza

Isabel Garza

Maria Del Carmen Garza
Mary Lou Garza

Ramon Garza
Sylvia Garza
Tomasita Garza
Victor Garza
Alejandro Gonzalez

Sergio Lopez, Ester Llanas and Elizabeth Diaz form the reception committee for Student Council Open
House.

Right: Jose Angel Diaz tries his hand at Most Likely to Succeed.

80



Carmen Gonzalez
Diana Gonzales
Jorge Gonzalez
Jose Gonzalez
Jose Gonzalez

Laura Alicia Gonzalez
Melva Gonzalez

Mirta Gonzalez
Ramiro Gonzalez
Santiago Gonzalez

Vincente Gonzalez
Mary Ann Graham
Maria Elva Guardiola
Christina Guerra
Elma Guerra

served in LISD each weekday. At left, Mrs. H. Martinez serves Elsa
allegos helps Raquel Herrera at right.

in High is much involved with the Federal Lunch Program. Over 12,000 Lunches are
errez, while Jose Cerna, Ramon Rodriguez, Nicholas Macias, Arturo Rodriguez (right to left) come up next. Janet G

81




Andrea Guevara
Jose Maria Guevara
Arturo Guillen
Evelina Gutierrez
Laura Gutierrez

Oscar Gutierrez

Antonio Hernandez

Jose Louis Hernandez
Maria Angelica Hernandez
Reyes Hernandez

Rosario Hernandez
Yolanda Hernandez
Teresa Hilario
Aetna Jo Hinojosa
Justo Idrogo

Right: Carlos Rendon tries for two against the Indians.

82



Mario Inocencio
Bernabe Jalomo
Alma Jimenez
Patricia Jimenez
Belinda Juarez

Candelaria Lerma
Jose Maria Llanas
Ida Lopez

Jose Elias Lopez
Patricia Lopez

Ricardo Lopez
Alvino Martinez
Andres Martinez
Arturo Martinez
Celia Martinez

lsaac Alvarez, Noemi Coronado, Mateo Lopez. (second) Juan Alvarado, Javier
Juanita Facundo, Elsa Aguirre, Teresa Riojas, Rosalinda de la Rosa, Jesus

:"0 morning art class forms part of the ART CLUB: (front) Joe Ramirez,
I°".1Ernavor, Herlinda Martinez, Victor Rodriguez, Alfredo Santa Cruz. (third) San
arrizales,

83




Gregorio Martinez
Hortencia Martinez
Jesus Martinez
Juanita Martinez
Olga Martinez

Oscar Medina
Kirk Mendoza
Luis Ricardo Meza
Melissa Mojica
Arturo Molina

Christina Molina
Lorenzo Moncivais
Armendeva Montemayor
Guadalupe Morales

Jose |. Morales

- —"

-

s
"

/

—
Irene Lopez Jorge Martinez Mrs, Elizabeth Sorrell

84



Gilberto Munoz
Delia Sylvia Nava
David Navarro
Luis Ochoa
William Orozco

Antonio Ortiz
Fidel Ortiz
Juan Jose Ortiz
Raquel Ortiz
Reynaldo Ortiz

Pedro Palacios
Fortunato Paredes
Gerardo Patterson
Elsa Paz

Carlos Pena

LR

E i

Gilberto Zardeneta and Sergio Leal give their chess
game lots of concentration.

Far left: Rosario Salinas. Left: Andrea Cobos




Guillermo Pena
Jesus Pena
Jose Luis Pena
Leticia Pena
Rosa Pena

Jose Perales

Ma. Teresa Perales
Rachel Perez
Brenda Peterson
Amalia Placencia

Enrique Quintanilla
Elsa Ramirez

Esmeralda Ramirez
Jose Ramirez

Ma. Guadalupe Ramirez

s o - —— iy Sy g o P “':'r"ﬂa"i*"?l"“"*’ﬁ"‘-r‘,‘

e e B D B I M S S 9 0 TS NN o 0 SR
r = o ¥, erey !_-‘- %

T L ﬂ.’ Yee .#'. .D?."’."m

B | T e et ok 1 e i 2

J— - " - L’ . -
- -ass
Honansss sanassoorlsasssssssssssssss



[} . -
9

TG S e Y o+ b P Y P Gy

LGN i P A o S T ~

- - F_.. F..'P';.'. -,

s Al B A - TN T Y Y Y

Gilberto Ramos
Juan Ramon Riojas
Juanita Rangel
Lupe Rangel

Cynthia Rendon
Herbierto Rendon
Socorro Reyes
Raquel Reyna

Rosa Maria Rivera
Abelardo Rodriguez
Carmen Rodriguez
Diana Rodriguez

Martin’s Tiger BAND, under the direction of
Mr. Victor Lozano placed Maria Cabello,
Diana Garcia, Jesus Garcia, Raul Casso,
Agustin Dovalina, Jose Angel Diaz and Rene
Villarreal in District Band.

Four of them went to Region Band, three
made Area Band, and Jesus Garcia and
Agustin Dovalina won places in All State

Band.

Band identification is on page 121.

87




Dora Rodriguez
Gloria Rodriguez
lgnacio Rodriguez
Linda Rodriguez

Lourdes Rodriguez
Ramon Rodriguez

Sandra Rodriguez

Lucia Romero

Laura Rosales
Rosalinda Rosales
Jerry Saenz
Juanita Salazar

gL ) A

\msm

i-&a

FUTURE HOMEMAKERS, CHAPTER II, sponsored by Miss Minerva Cadena are:

(front) San Juanita Gonzalez, Maria Elva Arizola, Leticia Guzm
Sanchez, Ma. Alicia Alvarez, Cristina Molina. (second) Antonia Gamez, Gloria Mata, Yvonne Ram
(third) Rosa Alicia Alvarez, Maria Elena Ballesteros, Margie Flores, Elsa Re
inez, Alma Casso, (fourth) Marcha Gutierrez, Yolanda Jasso

Castillo, Norma Mendoza, Veronica Garza, Antonietta
Rodriguez, Hilda Alvarado, Sara Flores, Leticia Sanchez, Sara Palacios.
Rodriguez, Flora Estrada, Sandra Navarro, Maria Luisa de la Garza, Alma Alba, Tina Mart
Medina, Isidra Garcia, Rosalinda Escamilla, Lupita Morales, Alicia Alcantar, Leticia Cruz,

88



Alfonso Salinas
Enrique Salinas
Carlos Sanchez
Javier Sanchez

Leticia Sanchez
San Juanita Sanchez
Alma Sandoval
Maricela San Miguel

Adelina Santa Cruz
Dolores Santa Cruz
Norma Santa Cruz
Elvira Saucedo

Coach Hector Chacon smiles with his Tiger Dolls, Lizy Flores to his right, Pam Junior to his left, and
(standing |. to r.) Linda Gracia, Nelda Sanchez and Nora Trevino. Alfonso Elizondo (left) looks like he

would like to be there, too.

89




San Juanita Savala
Sebastian Serna
Kathy Snow

Abel Salis

Janet Solis

Bertha Solis

Dolores Tijerina

Ma. Guadalupe Torres
Leticia Trevino

Mora Trevino

Ana Valadez
Aurora Valdez
Lourdes Valdez
Sara Valero
Guadalupe Vasquez

Luduvoco Martinez grabs an opportunity for an outside shot against South San.

90

Right: Jorge Martinez whips two points in against
South San,



Emiliano Vega

Irasema Vela

Graciela Villanueva
Ana Christina Villarreal

Maria de Jesus Villarreal
Juan Ramon Vital

Rosa Maria Vital

Diana Ydrogo

Maria lsela Zamarron
Maria Zepeda
Patricia Zepeda
Marisela Zuniga

S show in March. They are: (front) Jose Barraza, Rolando Vera, Roberto Riojas. (Second row) Jose
Ruben Macias, Oscar Pomar, Haul Espinoza, Jorge Landeros, Manuel Villarreal, Lupe Bernal, Juan

UTURE FARMERS' big event of the year is the LIFE DOWN
. Moncwa‘lls, Richard Contreras, Leticia Ramos, Juan J. Recio,
Opez, Benigno Salas, Alberto Castaneda, Mr. David Martinez.

91




92



Tigerettes

. row: (left to right): Melva Gonzalez, Cynthia Perez, Martha Ramirez, Sara Palacios, Ana Maria
pos, Ma. Antonieta Cisneros, Cynthia Rodriguez, Rosa Valle, Ana Laura Cavazos, Rosie Leal, Leticia
an, Carmen Rodriguez, Pamela Junior, Guadalupe De la Garza.

ind row: Cathy Snow, Gabby Valdez, Rosalinda Vasquez, San Juanita Salas, Dora L. Rodriguez,
ario Alcantar, Laura Herrera, Maricella Cantu, Rebecca Cavazos, Leticia Ramirez, Maria Enriqueta
z, Linda Garcia, Yolanda Aldape.

d row: Maria Luisa Santos, Terry Mendoza, Ida Payle, Laura Sauceda, Olga Martinez, Maria Alicia
zalez, Griselda Garza, Veronica Garza, Dolores Tijerina, Sandra Dimas, Elsa Tijerina, Catalina Cavazos,
dalupe Torres, Rosa Trevino.

'th row: Guadalupe Liendo, Hilda Castaneda, Teresa Aranda, Brenda de la Pena, Lydia Cabrera, Araceli
0s, Sylvia Ortiz, Leticia Castro, Lydia Cruz, Sandra Castillo, Irma Macias, Nora |. Trevino, Nelda
hez, Carmen Aguilar, Yolanda Montiel.

1 row: Maria Davalos, San Juana Lopez, Nancy Garcia, Marisela Cervantes, Norma Pompa, Rose Mary
/ara, Sylvia Dominguez, Maria Lourdes Garza, Aetna Jo Hinojosa, Judy Robles, Leticia Sanchez,
thia Landin, Jo Ann Castorena, Araceli Rodriguez, Maria Lourdes Rodriguez, Maria Rita Valdez, Dora
odriguez,

Clara Gonzalez discusses a “‘weighty problem,”

93




JUNIOR FAVORITES
Ofelia Urdiales Ismael Benavides

) Maria Elvira Munoz, Magdalena Vallarta. {second) Rosa Maria Vital, Rosa Elia Martinez, Carmen Flores, Sonia Amaro, Rose Marie
al, Isabel Martinez, |sabel Gamboa, Ofelia Olvera, Graciela Chavarria, Irma Gomez, Marta Hernan

VOE Unit I: (front
Griselda Martinez, (third) Elena Rodriguez, Alma Sandov

94



g i alit‘*ﬂ-ﬂ‘!‘"‘“ﬁ

W of Mr. Raul Garcia's DISTRIBUTIVE EDUCATION group have been with him two years. They are: (front) Ana Ortiz, Myrna Wise, Blanca Sandoval, Alicia
roz, (second) Leticia Negrete, Carmen de los Santos, Sylvia Diaz, Mary Marron, Ma. Delia Flores, Ma. Teresa Herrera. (third) Juan Mora, Jose Luis Magana, Juan
10, Luis R. Verino, Jesus Pablo Vasquez, Pamela Lopez, Humberto Gutierrez, Geraldine Munoz, Amelia Cruz, Elsa Gutierrez, Lucy Castillo. (fourth) Juan M.
ez, Ruben Gonzaiez Alicia Ramirez, Aida Ramon, Alejandro Medina, Alicia Zuniga, Juan Jose Mendoza, Mr. Raul Garcia.

95




Who’s Who

FOOTBALL
Raul Perales

Laredo Jaycees chose Raul as Defensive
Player of the Year in their annual awards.

PEP SQUAD

Cynthia Rodriguez (right)
Lizy Flores

Leaders of the Tigerettes for three years,
Cynthia and Lizy were chosen for Who's
Who for outstanding service.

X 3 5
- - b
L ‘ 3
¥
Right: Luduvico Martinez has another two-pointer Ji
£

against Burbank.

96



Who’s Who

ALL DISTRICT BAND

Diana Garcia, Maria Cabello, Raul Casso,
Agustin Dovalina, Ill, Jesus Garcia, Jose
Angel Diaz.

In order to place in District Band, candidates
“try out” for membership. Five Tiger bands-
men won SDOtS.

Faithful teachers supporting the Tigers at Martin-Nixon game include: Mr. John Wones, Mrs. Terry Ramirez, Col. A. O. Hein, Mr. & Mrs. Pat Bailey Sr.

97




Who'’s Who

CLASS PRESIDENTS

Lucy Karabanoff (Sophomore)
Leticia Ramirez (Freshman)
Ramiro Garza (Junior)

Lizy Flores (Senior)

Class presidents are chosen by popular vote
of their respective classmen,

Majorettes are: (I. to r.) Darlene Lund, Margarita Martinez, Elizabeth Flores, Jennifer Juni
Guzman,

Adriana Gutierrez is late again!!

98



Rk 1S

s

Who s Who

BAND LEADERS

Daniel Garcia
Amador Juarez (right)

The Band is one of the mirrors of the school
to the community; therefore must "put its
best foot forward’’ through its drum majors.
Daniel is assistant, and Amador is drum
major. Mr. Victor Lozano, director, stands
between them.

p L B3

oL
4

—
2

® 2

: Min_er\.-a Cadena's FHA officers are Sara Palacios, Rosa Alva, Guadalupe Morales, Flora Estrada, Norma Sottello, Rosa Escamilla, Maria Antonieta Sanchez,
13 Alicia Alvarez, Christina Garza, Margarita Flores.

99




Who,s who ALL DISTRICT FOOTBALL

Mario Lopez (left)

ROTC Esteban Reyes

Belem Elizondo District team is chosen by vote of District
Luis Salazar coaches. Mario was chosen for the specialty
Isabel Aranda team, and Esteban for offense.

Cheerleaders are: (clockwise) Gloria Blanco, Judy Gonzalez, Imelda Cabrera, Juanita Puente, Felicitas Garcia, Grizelda Garza. Cissy Solis is mascot (cen

100



MOST BEAUTIFUL RUNNER UP
Connie Trevino
MOST POPULAR RUNNER UP

Jose Cabrera

1

et

Mrs. Rosa Haynes (right) introduces her new student teacher Magdalena Rocha to her class.

Left, top: Mr. Clifford Trimmer

Left: Mrs. Clair Goode

101



Who’s Who

BETTY CROCKER AWARD
Josie Trevino
Senior girls who have taken three years of

homemaking may compete for the Betty
Crocker Award. Josie won it this year.

ALL STATE BAND

Agustin Dovalina Il
Jesus Garcia (right)

All State Band members played in concert
with some 2000 other high school musicians
who had won posts all over the State of
Texas. Agustin is a senior; Jesus is a sopho-
more,

N i'l'bl "h § bz S

PAN AMERICAN STUDENT FORUM
OF TEXAS

MARTIN HIGH SCHOOL LAREDO ,TEXAS

PAN AMERICAN STUDENT FORUM officers are: Ma. Herlinda Martinez, Diana Sanchez, Eliza Villarreal,
Gabriela Moreno, Gilbert Villarreal, Adolph Becker (president), Michael Saenz, Gerardo Garcia, Lucy
Karabanoff, Laura Garibay, San Juanita Ayala, Jesus Javier Garcia.

Miss Marta Torres helps Berta Perez out
college planning.

102



REGION BAND

Jesus Garcia Agustin Dovalina
Raul Casso Jose Angel Diaz

Region Band members win their
places after having already won a
place in District.

Backing the Tigers in enemy territory were: Roberto Santa Cruz, Angie Santa Cruz, Richard Hinojosa,
Do mingo Dimas.

103



104

COURTESY SERVICE CLUB

Diana Ramirez

Diana’s outstanding performances in this
service club won her Who's Who status.

DAR GOOD CITIZEN
Dolores Lozano

DAR award is given to a senior g
posseses outstanding qualities of citi
dependability, leadership, patriotism.

Ana Maria Ortiz stirs it while itist

Left: SLIDE RULE AND NUMBER SEI
bers are: (front) Maria Paredes, Modeste
Francis Servantes. (second) Ruben
Beatriz Salinas, Juan A. Riojas, Gus
denetta. (third) Javier Dominguez
Guzman. (fourth) Mr. Humberto Tre
Roberto Elizalde.



Who’s Who

STUDENT COUNCIL

Ernestine Martinez (left)
Deborah Jimerson

Heading the list of active organizations at
MHS, Student Council names two of its
most active members to Who's Who, presi-
dent Ernie Martinez, and Debbie Jimerson,

Serving studeests is the aim of LIBRARY ASSISTANTS Mrs, Minerva Cervantes, Miss Mary Medina, Mrs, Delia Pena, Miss Elvia Avalos.

105




Who’s Who

AREA BAND

Agustin Dovalina
Jesus Garcia
Raul Casso

Area Band is the next step up through
District and Region to State Band.

Carlos Rendon shoots two against Burbank.

Yolanda Soliz, Carmen Martinez, Maria Alicia Gonzalez swarm the office for tardy slips.

106



D. E. AREA COMPETITION

Jerry Munoz (left)
Eduardo Sosa

Jerry won her place in Sales Demonstration;
Eduardo, in Display.

TENNIS
MOST POPULAR RUNNER UP

Annie Godines

As a third year tennis player, Annie was
named as MVP this year,

-
4
‘{‘\ \

‘,

s

A

4 % be A i
'_ o

. -
o T

IMMERCIAL ARTS afternoon club are: (front) Jesus Gutierrez, Simon Flores, Mario Vela, Mr. Jose Maria Lozano. (second) Mike Becker, Mary Lou Prieto,
ctor Dominguez, Sara Rodriguez, David Farias, Minerva Rodriguez, Jose Cisneros, Guadalupe Contreras.

107



MOST HANDSOME RUNNERS UP

Wh o ,s Wh o John Mata (left)

Ernesto Aguilar

The oldest school service club in Laredo, the COURTESY SERVICE CLUB has served community and school faithfully since 1924. Members this year a
Laura Cavazos, Angelica Galvan, Nydia Vela, Bertha Montemayor, Diana Ramirez, Natalia Mendiola, Grizelda Garza, Rosa Valle, Maria Magdalena Mar
Chavez. (second) Sylvia Del Angel, Patricia Garza, Sue Garrison, Rosa Benavidez, Ana Maria Ramirez, Teresa Morales, Christina Gonzalez, Elma Lopez, /
Garcia, Arcelia Alvarado, (third) Anna Godines, Juanita Ramirez, Maria Elena Garcia, Miss Olivia Pena, Julia Ceron, Andrea Ruiz, Margie Martinez.

108



Who’s Who

JOURNAL
Ernestine Martinez

Ernestine is named to Who's Who for the
Journal for two years of diligent, loyal work
on that periodical. She excels in editorial
writing.

¥/ il Daniel Gomez, Julio Delgado and Raul Garcia
. l;.’_‘, display trophies won at State Competition at Texas
A&M University. It was the fifth State win at this

R b/l -
_., ] meet for the Cadets.

A i

NIOR RED CROSS: (Front) Isabel Garza, Ofelia Olvera, Herlinda Perales. (Second) San Juanita Molina,
lia Santos, Diana Gonzalez, Lucy Valle, Rosa Valle, (Third] Miss San Juanita Maldonado, Sylvia
minguez, Gilberto Cavazos, Rose Marie Miller, Jaime Brennis, Jose Luis Cardenas.

109




?/ S aeny

Pharmacy

Ph. 722-4644 Tilden at Laredo Laredo, Tex.

Koke Martinez eludes Greene of Nixon to get over
the line.

Sanchez Jiff
Drive In

Convenience
Food Store

Across from
Martin High

Jose (Pepe) Sanchez

2205 San Bernardo

7229407

STUDENT COUNCIL members pose.

110



Fel

- rnestine Martinez
ﬁg'pﬁfﬁ» Laura Garibay
ynd vice Pres-, Debbie Jimerson
srding Sec., Ada Gonzalez
. sec., Carmen Seibert
;;ul'El‘. Elisa Villarreal
amen., Judy GorTzalez
plain, Annie Godines
_ chaplain, Jesus Vasquez
n-harizel'. Mike Saenz

=RICANISM COMMITTEE

irman, Beatriz Salinas
arico Enriquez

Jasita Alicia Garza

ta Villarreal

s Vasquez

aiding Munoz

a Gonzalez

ILETIC AND ASSEMBLY COMM.
shairman, Linda Garcia

hairman, Imelda Cabrera

¢ Chapa

erto Cavazos

| Rodriguez

resa Hilario

nela Gonzalez

y Saenz

iro Rodriguez

LDING AND BEAUTIFICATION COMM.

CHAIRMAN, Laura Garibay
shairman, Sergio Lopez

pe Guillen

ana Mojica

inia Plasencia

ier Arriaga

a Jimenez

s Gonzalez

vdent Council 1972-1973

COMMUNITY SERVICE COMMITTEE

Chairman, Ruby Smith
Mary Ann DeMees
Alma Rosa Mendoza
Ricardo Hinojosa
Elizabeth Diaz

Vilma Fuentes
Marisela Cervantes
Thelma Perez

PUBLICATION COMMITTEE
Chairman, Lucy Karabanoff
Vilma Rodriguez

Juana M. Loredo

Bernardo Palizo

Ana Elsa Montemayor

Linda de la Garza

Geraldine Campos

Ramiro Garza

FACULTY-STUDENT RELATIONS

Chairman, Debhie Jimerson
Christine Gonzalez

Martha |. Lopez

Ester Flores

Mike Saenz

Clara Ambrose

Guadalupe Garza

SAFETY COMMITTEE

Chairman, Jose Carlos Rodriguez
Linda Perales

Rita Valenzuela

Hector Verastegui

Adelaida Flores

Rolando Vera

Roberto Salinas

Where Friends Meet

]

o

ASSOCIATE STORE

Convent
at Matamoros

Mervil M. Moore
owner

Bennie Castro is not sure whether he is supposed to
kill it or clean it.




ELMO L(?PEZ MUSIC STORE HEB
Food Stores

Join the Inflation Fighters

Get Golden Service

1002 Farragut 72
1203 Guadalupe 72
Malinche & Lyon 72

“Blow in my ear and 1'll follow you to Elmo Lopez ‘. Agustin Dovalina and Jesus Garcia, All

State musicians
Laredo, Texas

1401 San Bernardo 722-8011

LA PITAHAYA staff takes a work breal
goofing off. They are: (front) Nora
Richard Hinojosa, Adriana Gutierrez
Puente, Margie Martinez, Lizy Flores.

Students learn to use the Library’s new micro-reader.

112



LAREDO PACKING CO.

WHOLESALE ONLY
ALL KINDS OF FRESH CURED SAUSAGE & MEATS

DIAL

o 722-0536

ALL KINDS OF E LAREDO, LOOP 20
FRESH & CURED SAUSAGE

* 3| . EXCHANGES - REFUNDS
. CHECKS CASHED

cond) Brian DeKing, Rosa Vela, Nathan Brat-
N, Benny Castro, Raul Liendo, Rosa Castillo,
cky Martinez, Laura Robles.

Alicia Ramirez and her boss, Alfonso Alarcon, show off a dress from Woolco.

113



FIESTA Radio

1 Lucy Karabanoff
4
r'y

FRIENDLY AUTO SUPPLY

1015 Matamoros

Oscar Garcia, owner

A “ “\!

\

AR p‘bﬁl."’-ﬂ ‘ﬂ

R 11387 o3 X

il

South San split a pair with the Tigers. Toro Martinez tries an outside shot.

Left: Uvaldo Ramirez goes into the air against
Burbank.



It's the

THE LAREDO COCA-COLA BOTTLING CO., Inc.

BASKETBALL
(Martin score first)

51 Nixon 54
64 Burbank 53
74 Harlandale 81
74 Brackenridge 81
58 South San 59
64 McCollum 68
74 Nixon 63
77 Burbank 65
79 Harlandale 78
52 Brackenridge 33
72 South San 61
Koke Martinez flies through the air with a shot at the South San basket.
55 McCollum 56

115



MODERN MACHINE SHOP, INC.

LOOP 20 & ZAPATA HWY

723-3022

SPANISH NATIONAL HONOR SOCIETY is made up of those who excel in Spanish. This year they
D

Rosa Elia Salina

are: (front) Luciano Ramon, Ruby Smith, Dian
olores Quesada, Miss Dora Saenz, sponsor, Herminia Ramon, Belem Elizondo, Diana Casso, Jose Angel Moreno. (second) Jose Luis Zapico, San Juaniti
s, Ana Laura Barrera, Teresa Lozano, Rosalinda Ayala, Dolores Lozano, San Juana Caudillo, Sergio Leal. (third) Gabriela Moreno, Sylvia

Lucy Valle, Maria Paredes, Elsa Chavez, Gloria Lerma, Raquel Medina.

116



Rexall DRUG STORE Al L
1002 CORPUS CHRIST  LAREDO, TEXAS  PH. 722-8161 ;

"Personal Professional Service"'

Steaks,

American and

Mexican dishes.

GOOD COFFEE - COLD BEER - SOFT DRINKS

2711 Saunders PERSONAL ATTENTION 722-9365

Open daily 7a.m. to 11 p.m.
Across fron LAFB

Ernesto Aguilar shows his boss, Mrs, Ruby Hernan-
dez, how to cut cheese; a part of his HERO duties.

Mrs. Patti Guerrero's classlistens to an “inspired” speech.



Mr. Chevo Contreras

Maria M1agdalena Martinez

Oh, so that's the way you play basketball, thinks

Coach Hector Chacon.

118

e Hamilton

e AIR CONDITIONED e 300 ROOMS

“IN THE HEART OF DOWNTOWN
815 SALINAS LAREDO, TEXAS 78040

GENARO CASAS, Manager

Enjoy the modern comfort in a traditional atmospher

Alfonso Elizondo nearly does a back flip for two
points against Burbank,




- YEARY’S

Automotive Electrical
Supplies & Service
Since 1925

mer Houston & Juarez Dial RA-3-4348
Laredo, Texas 78040

Neel
Abstract Co.
George E. Neel, Jr.
1219 Hidalgo St.
1219 Washington 701 Salinas Ave.
hstracts: Webb, Zapata, Title Insurance Box Y69
aSalle, Duval Counties Stewart Title Company Laredo, Texas

Carlos Rendon lets one fly,

Left: Luduvico Martinez likes the outside shot
against Burbank,

119




Rodriguez Pharmacy

PROMPT FREE DELIVERY
1011 San Dario Laredo, Texas 78040

PRESCRIPTIONS

PRESCRIPTIONS) “YOUR HEALTH IS OUR BUSINESS”  Phone 7232911

Laredo
Paint & Paper Company

Artist’s Materials . Glass
Elliot’s Paints . Wallpaper

Picture Framing

608 Salinas 723-5544

Laredo, Texas

- — N |

Francisco Vasquez is a member of the rifle team.

MNever at a loss

120



1972 — 73 Tiger Band

Amador Alberto Juarez Ernesto Perusquia

‘polores Aguilar Agustin Dovalina 111

.Haqugl Aguilar
da Aguilar

w“nda Alfaro
jlermina Alonzo
io G. Alvarado
linda Alvarez

fda Alvarez

jgs Arambula

a Alicia Avina

| Banda

y Lou Barrientos
enio Bautista
Eugenia Benavides
s Cruz Blanquez
tina Cabello

ja Cabello
mundo Camacho
ya Camarillo
abeth Cardenas
Qfdo Cardenas
niia Cardenas

| Casso

ardo Ernesto Castro
triz Cavazos

ra Elena Cavazos
garita Cavazos

o Ceron

non Cervantes

ala Cisneros

ardo Cortez

ciela Cruz

ina de la Rosa
thia de la Rosa

3 Angel Diaz

ma Diaz

L

ar Ramos emotes.

Jorge Dovalina
Roberto Dovalina, Jr,
Ernesto Esparza
Reymundo Estrada
Linda Flores

William Foster
Vilma Yvonne Fuentes
Jaime Gallegos

Sara Gamboa

Irma Gamez

Daniel Garcia

Diana Garcia

Jesus Garcia

Dolores Garza

Isabel Garza

Leonel Garza, Jr.
Thelma Garza

Annie Godines
Araceli Gonzalez
Graciela Gonzalez
Jesus Gonzalez

Ma. Elena Gonzalez
Marta Guerrero
Andrea Guevara
Araceli Guevara
Oscar Gutierrez
Sylvia Gutierrez

Ma. de los Angeles Guzman
Raymond Hastings
Alma lbarra

Laura Inocencio
Sara Alicia Inocencio
Bernabe Jalomo
Hilda Jasso

Alma Jimenez

Belinda Juarez
Jose Luis Juarez
Jorge A, Landeros
Adolfo Lerma
Imelda G. Lopez
Irma Irene Lopez
Carmen Lozano
Enrique Lozano
Teresa Lozano
Yolanda Luna
Celia Martinez
David Martinez
Elva Martinez
Hortencia Martinez
Lily Martinez
Nora A. Martinez
Thelma Martinez
Teresa Medina
Luis Ricardo Meza
Melissa L. Mojica
Rossana Mojica
Arturo Molina
San Juanita Molina
Stella Montemayor
Laura Morales
Rogelio Morales
David Navarro
Marizza Ochoa
William QOrosco
Gerardo Ortiz
Rosaura Palacios
Norma Pedraza
Jose F. Perales
Graciela Perez
Dalia Perusquia

Rosario Perusquia
Juan Manuel Pina
Homero Ramirez
Gilberto Ramos
Ana Laura Pomar
Roberto Reyes
Alejandro Reyna
Rosalinda Reyna
Diana Rodriguez
Rogelio Rodriguez
Vilma Rodriguez
Jose Rosales
Laura Rosales
Carlos Salinas
Carlos Sanchez
Olinda Sandoval
Martin Serna
David Soliz
Patricia Soliz
Ricardo Soliz
Rosa Maria Sotelo
Alicia Torres

Luz Elena Torres
Arturo Valdez
Mary Ann Valdez

Fernando E. Vasquez

Hector Verastequi
Enrique Villanueva
Graciela Villanueva
Arnoldo Villarreal
Juanita Villarreal
Oscar Villarreal
Thelma Villarreal
Susie Valdez

Ester Degollado and Alberto Arispe wake up in English.

121

L et — X




Carlos Rendon

Rosalinda Leal

La Dama Elega

Laredo’s Foremost

Fabric Center

2304 Santa Maria Ave.

Manuel Flores, David Perez, Jose Carreon, Enrique
Carreon take a console apart.

122

217 Convent  723-5041
Laredo, Texas

1

L Tk

\‘t
o
! ,g ;
:

¢ ¢ W I': )
o BmAen.g. weg i)

W T, O RN e B
, s e # [
i»

,

)
‘.}v{ TJ‘. L B S0 %

:

&

S

B

I
_—-"'

s

|

!

P

!

1

PAN AMERICAN STUDENT FORUM activities span a whole year, and two sides of an ir
boundary. Members are: Loreta Moreno, Nelda Sanchez, Gloria Blanco, Gilbert Trimmer, Gua
Garza, Anita Jimenez, Sergio Leal, Betty Garza, Imelda Cabrera, Linda Garcia, John Mata, Dwi
Herminia Ramon, Jose Angel Palacios, Sylvia Garza, Rosa Martinez, Jorge Maldonado, Rosa P
Inocencio, Elva Alejandro, Michael Becker, Alicia Flores, Rosa Veliz, Danny Navarro, San d
Florencia Guillen, Joyee Dunn, Jose Gomez, Francisco Vasquez, Jose Gonzalez, Juan Jose Reci
Palizo, Elma Guerra, Elsa Davila, Mary Ann Demoose, Diana Sanchez, Mike Saenz, Adolph B



' FOR A GRADUATION GIFT THAT WILL

BE REMEMBERED
SEE:

CM WAREHOUSE OF LAREDO

We have a complete selection of stereos
And TVs to choose from!

1910 San Bernardo Laredo, Texas 724-3381

THE TEXAS MEXICAN
RAILWAY CO.

—

General Offices
Laredo, Texas
Box 519

7221721

Sophs wait for the bell.

—N

> -
"'3'.!4 N ;” N ;-n

! PAAFAN a.o?d}"a":.._ .".-; ST a s &S
- A » . +
: Juanita Puente and Grizelda Garza get tired out.

rabanoff, Eliza Villarreal, Jerry Garcia, Herlinda Martinez, Laura Garibay, Jesus Vasquez, San Juana
ala, Graciela Rodriguez, David Farias, Ricardo Perez, Antonio Ramirez, Bertha Alaniz, Norma Flores,
ana Duncan, Dolores Guzman, Azecena Garza, Dora Rodriguez, Marta Rodriguez, Araceli Herrera,
landa Jasso, Diana Gonzalez, Rosa Maria Munoz, Graciela Garza, Marta Villarreal, Rose Mary Mackey,
ura Rosales. Sponsors are: Mr. Cesar Salazar, Mrs. Aurora Sepulveda, Miss Rubi Hinojosa, Miss Dora
anz,




COMPLIMENTS OF

The Laredn dimes

“YOUR NEWSPAPER"

John Mata has a tense moment looking for a friend. Dwight Becker tries to he

124



¥here they play |
ALL HIT =
MuSIC) TN

ight: Carlos Rendon plays the old windmill trick
Binst Harlandale.

125




126

Jesus Gonzalez

=

Mrs. Gloria Garza

Central Drug

Laredo’s Largest And Finest
“For All Your Drug And Cosmetic Needs"

Sames Moore Bldg. 722,1751

Arreguin’'s Contracting

Company

Home Designing
And

Construction

3416 Logan 723-0290

Play practice is conducted by Mr. Jack Davis. Antonio Bautista, Delia Nava, Jose Gonzalez study movements and scripts.



W predlo Santos

GROCERIES
&
MEATS
ne 722,1744 1901 Santa Maria
P.O. Box 1266 Laredo, Texas 78040

ss fanatics, (seated) Mike Saenz, Frank Salas, Sergio Leal, Diana Sanchez, (standing) Jose Angel Moreno, Ruben Mendoza, Gustavo Zardeneta, Rodolfo Rivera,
'es Pappas, and Danny Navarro, formed a chess Club. They played Nixon three times, and won all three tournaments.

127




Eastman Kodak

A Complete & Modern
Dealer

Grinding Plant

GALO OPTICAL CO.

Photo Finishing 607-609 Salinas

Daily

Health Occupations students and Mrs. June Leyendecker study in the library occasionally.

128



r El Aguila Bakery and Coffee Shop
L. Renteria
620 San Agustin Laredo, Texas
R —
Junior
and
Missy =
Fashions -_._
. s J;i:
dﬁgr E: =
Calton Road e
=
723-3686

HERO student Clara Ambrose helps a customer at
Woolco,

Ana Laura Pomar and Irma Gomez bone up on a report as the six weeks reporting period ends.



./ [ A o

LIMON'S EXXON

Open 24 hours Daily
No. 1---3419 San Bernardo
No. 2--3410 Santa Ursula

Laredo, Texas

Ana Montemayor plays hostess to the representative from Hardin-Simmons at Career Day, while Cona Ruiz

pauses to ask a question.

130



FASHIONS FOR
STROLLING ON
CAMPLUS.. .

Qg

Downtown Laredo. . .723-6371

The Volleyball team takes time for a few pointers
from Coach Becky Solis.

Left: Raul Liendo and Andy Juarez visit the Career
Day session of St. Mary's University,



Stephen Medina Rolando Pina

Left: Carlos Rendon hassles with Nixor
the Tigers lead the first quarter




r |

ydame Community

Buford’s Cleaners

Laredo’s Professional
Plant

Store
GIVES CLOTHES A FASHION FINISH

1204 Meadow 723-6443

Meats, Fruits, Groceries,
Novelties, Dry Goods

de #nda Stacks

Over 20,000 Pants
To Choose From

Laredo & McAllen

1305 Hidalgo 722-8612

City Drug Co.

Laredo’s Super Drug Store
Drugs, Sundries, Cosmetics, Candies

3402 Santa Maria Ave. Snack Bar

Ph. 7229172 Flores at Hidalgo
72-3-3666 Laredo, Texas

Judy Gonzalez says a prayer for the Tigers.

‘& Martinez nearly gets stopped short of the line. John Mata flies through the air with the greatest of
ease.

133




Continental Rexall Drug

DEPENDABLE PRESCRIPTION

‘ SERVICE
‘ 1301 Farragut 722-6353
ook 24
MNatalie Mendiola e T e
611 Salinas ,

“One of America’s truly fine stores for men”
/ s ! Laredo, Texa

Barrera’s Stop & Shop

719 Corpus Christi 1620 Arkan
‘ 3519 San Bernardo 103 Guadalt

l San Bernardo & Sanchez

OPEN 365 DAYS A YEAR

Homero Roa Laredo, Texas

Diana Casso works in the garden shop if
job.

Left: Members of the FORUM are: (fre
Ramirez, Maria Cabello, Dolores Lozd
Mendiola. (second) Andrea Cobos, Elvi
Elsa Chavez, Juanita Cardenas. (third)
do, Annie Godines, Jose Angel
Godines. (fourth) Danny MNavarro, A
Raul Borrego,

134



Esther Flores, lliana Garcia, San Juanita Facundo,
Guadalupe Garza, Carmen Ramirez, Veronica

NL e

| llIIIH I il l"[tl

U mi “lll “Satisfaction
“ |] Guaranteed
or Your

————————

Money Back"’

414 Flores 722-7531

A 3
- . ; "'
; P :
g |

W

3 T R
¢

o St

X ,

Juan Mendoza, Tony Hernandez, Alfonso Elizondo, Jorge Martinez claim they are relaxed all the time.

135



El Sol Del Orien

enney

The Friendly Place
Your Complete Family Store

1201 Farragut 7239115
1202 Farragut

- '
o )

Students crowd into Room 123 to order Valentine Telegrams.

Ricky Martinez, Lizy Flores,Juanita P
Cynthia Rodriguez await the next rush

136



Santiago Leal
Bicycle Repair Shop
Tires—Accessories—Painting

0 Convent Laredo, Texas

ngratulations

973 Graduates! s

oo

1

G " i

ﬂfl (i

il

TI111L]

CITY SERVICE
FURNITURE

“ R v%nué Frevibure Flore Since 1930 "

1_'IgoatSanta Maris Telephone 722-6331

Singers serenade former student teacher, Diana Varela, as she returns to MHS for her Valentine Telegram.

137




W’&

J

A

A

|

ERNESTO

R W
N
E
R
S

Every six or seven years snow falls in Laredo. This
was the year, Date was February 9. School was
dismissed, as everything took on a blanket of
white,

158

@ Q

: - -"'

FAST COURTEOQOUS SERVICE
MECHANIC ON DUTY ALL DAY

READY TO SERVE YOU WITH

WASH JOBS, LUBRICATIONS,
OIL CHANGES, AND TUNE-UPS

919 SAN BERNARI

Y Yok
R i . o
e _:—-- -,- &-- ~‘-. rﬂh*-‘f R s

..- — -4'-'\ ‘4..:-—- ‘ ¥ H”QM:?'-"E

-‘r‘h—...

7“"]—“""-‘,\-‘!‘1—_—. — vl W
-_,..-...-1"-»~-|“.F‘r




BUSINESS MACHINES /

IBM—Olivetti—Royal—Victor

sales & service
3006 San Bernando 722-8832

-

COMPLIMENTS OF

Pat Rubio

LAREDO MOTOR MART

AUTOMOTIVE EQUIPMENT & SUPPLIES

Since 1933

1202 Houston St. 723-8247

MNathan Bratton

i ""t'u‘unu A

Tropical trees took on a new look with nature’s adornment,

139




Wizard Wick’s Pizza Kitchen

1101 Saunders St. Tel. 723-6941

Nelda Sanchez

A TASTE OF BETTER LIVING

We Deliver—'Til 11:30 p.m. & 12:30 a.m. on Sat. Nite

TITO
7

A. Siros

Hardware
Sporting Goods
Household Wares

1112 Hidalgo St 723




MclLellan’s

Lincoln, Convent

723-8541 and Hidalgo
El Rio Dairy Creme
In front of Martin High
“Home of the foot long hot dog”
Official Tel.
Inspection 722-1835
Station

Emilio V. Aldape
General Auto Repair

All Kinds of Auto Parts

1906 Convent Ave,

TENNIS TEAM

ont) Linda de la Garza, Beatriz Salinas, Camilla
no, Carmen Seibert, (second) Oscar Rodriguez,
ry Ann Camacho, Marta Lopez, Sue Garison,
ctor Rojo. (third) Bernardo Palizo, Rodrigo
irza, |smael Benavides, Alberto Sandoval.

ght: Mrs. Frank Hernandez and Julia Casarez
nfer over the baking pans.

Laredo, Texas

T AT P

141




Mr. Floyd Scrimshire

Diana Duncan and Adelaida Flores try to look
industrious.

Right: Gabriela Moreno is crowned Queen of PASF
by president Adolph Becker at their presentation
dance in February.

142

A Friend



La India Packing Co.

Macaroni * Spices * Chocolate * Herbs
Products

if"szo Marcella 723-3722

p—

FASHIONS FOR

LADIES & JUNIORS

Laredo’s most exciting fashion shop setting the
trend for the girl who wants to be noticed.

Heights Plaza

1719 Guadalupe Street—Open Thursdays till 9:00—722-0557

Jose Salas

TIONAL OFFICE EDUCATION members under the direction of Mr. Raymond Botello are: (front) Ramona Tello, Alicia Sanchez, Sara Ortiz, Isabel Vargas,
Molina, Concepcion. (second) Leticia Garcia, Marcelina Garcia, Maria Teresa Vital, Ma. Angelica Gonzalez, Margarita Medina, Martha Tre\.rlrlo Mr, Botello.
.lﬂamlro Cerda, Rosa Elvia Palomo, Roselia Talamantes, Alicia Palacios, Irma de la Rosa, Ma. Berta Perez, Maderlin Guevara, Dora Norma Rios.

143




BASEBALL started March 1. (front) Gerardo
Hernandez, Sam Brewster, Rogelio Quintanilla,
Pedro Castillo, Fernando Zepeda, Pedro
Quintanilla, Pedro Castillo, Fernando Zepeda,
Pedro Amaro. (second) Coach Bob Bodreaux, Felix
Velasquez, Ricardo Hernandez, Luis Quiroz,
Samuel Escamilla, Francisco Castillo, Jose Alberto
Martinez, Javier Castillo, Pedro Villarreal, Peter
Medellin, Alfonso Elizondo, Tim Clements, Amado
Quintanilla, Antonio Macias, Jesus Trejo, Luis
Barrera, Juan Jose Montiel, Rafael Cortez,
Celestino Mendiola (manager), Coach Fernando
Moreno. RIGHT: Coach Fernando Moreno; Coach
Bob Bodreaux

144

LFD

Dependable
Recognized Quality

Brands

1319 Lincoln 722-5155

.

-




E))’@N

FRANK X. LEYENDECKER

AGENT

723-4441

Jesus Trejo nearly catches a McAllen runner off
pitchers for the year include: Anthony Macias, Francisco Castillo, Luis Quiroz, Ricardo first.
', Amado Quintanilla, Jesus Trejo, Rafael Cortez, Felix Velasquez.

145




IDENTIFICATIONS

Pg. 2—lower left: Miss Ruth Chamberlain

Pg. 3—Miroslava Alaniz

Pg. 4—Ricardo Canizales

Pg. 5—top: Diana Varela, Hortencia Martinez, Mrs.
Becky Solis.
bottom: Mr. Humberto Trevino, Mr, Roberto
E lizalde, Mrs. Patti Guerrero

Pg. 144—Pedro Villarreal, Javier Castillo, Sam
Brewster, Coach Bob Bodreaux

Pg. 117—Connie Trevino

“All Fashions
Custom Tailored"”

LEATHER FASHIONS AND GIFTS

Hot Pants—Coats Men’s_ Jackets .
Jumpers, Midi Skirts Boy's & Girls—Clothing
Halters—Belts—Etc. Monogramming

Wholesale & Retail
“Mom, come get me. |'m ca

722-7921 1517 Lincoln

e e

: " § ing.
ROTC Sponsors march anyway. The worst parade weather in years did not prevent the Tiger Band from marching

146



Home owned

estern
uto’associate store

/z/.m-'w-&,sm

e —
i

720 Convent
Laredo, Texas 78040

Norma Solano, Jaime Cisneros and Mellie Cruz were “horse marines’* that wet, nasty, cold day. *“Ah, forget it!"’

147



Jim Bogard
WATCH REPAIR & JEWELRY
Royal Theatre Annex 723-8653

Laredo, Texas

Sample Hut

The Petite Shop for fashion Minded People

1017 Iturbide 723-2312

Laredo, Texas

Call us for all your office needs!

Calinis

722-2428

410 HIDALGO Jose D, Salinas Alfredo Salinas

Felix Hernandez acquits himself well for MHS in the broad jump.

148

 OFFICE SUPPLY

Alfonso Elizondo

arter in the 4

Meme Cruz is the st

r



Teams and Organizations Index

 Club, 83, 107 Future Homemakers, 20, 39, 72, 79, 88, 95,99  Powder Puff Team, 62
.d. 86, 87 Future Nurses, 64 Radio and TV, 66
all Team, 144 Future Teachers, 34 Slide Rule-Number Sense, 104
hall Team, 58 Home Economics Related Occupations, 65 Singing Cadets, 26

- 61 Journal, 51 Spanish National Honor Society, 116

esy Service Club, 108 Junior Red Cross, 109 Student Council, 110, 111
ributive Education, 75,95  La Pitahaya, 112,113 Tennis Team, 140
um, The, 134 National Honor Society, 40, 41 Texas Association of Health Occupations Students, 24, 25

h-Latin Club, 14, 15 Pan American Student Forum, 122, 123 Vocational Office Education, 94, 143

Pep Squad, 92 Volleyball Team, 49

ure Farmers, 91

“SORDER OLY

a

Sergio Lopez and Harlan Bailey wait their turn to
throw the shot at the Olympics.

i

Gregorio Martinez takes his high hurdles.

149




RUTDTOPS Rivera’'s Auto Glass & Trim Shop >

Convertible Tops and Custom

Made Seat Covers Our AUTS GLATE T
ial i f ;
Specialty All K!nds of Door Dial 72
Repairs

Sergio Martinez prepares to clip his Suff

Rolando Vera and Alonzo Vasquez show off the Chapter Beefmaster, which was financed for them by Mr.
Earl Stevenson of Encinal.



vavia bodines at boraer Ulympics.

A. L. Hansen and Son

Distributor
Gulf Qil Corporation % ’
Tires—Batteries— P.O. Box 1347
Accessories Laredo, Texas

CITY LUMBER CO.

“The Leyendeckers Since 1899"

BUILDING MATERIALS

1502 Washington 723-3614

o MR DA A TR ) _.

>

PEZ, Antonio de la Rosa, Arnulfo Garcia Alonzo Vasquez shows reporter Ricky Martinez (left) how to make the Charolais-Angus stand properly to
P a piece of equipment they built. be shown.




L} ‘ydasor ‘zoun|y

DZ L1 ‘esSOY ‘ousiop

/1 ‘anbluug ‘ousiow

{1 'ouBOY ‘BIOW

L1 'euo|D "Zeiay

g "Asep ‘BUIpaly

g| ‘asuaineT] ‘smayliepn

g1 ‘pineq "zauliey

g| ‘eiuenf ueg ‘'opeuopie

0]
L ‘91 "anauuear ‘umoadow
N

g ‘uowng ‘eunq

66 'L ‘9L 'GL 101017 ‘OuezOT]
LOL 9L "BUB 8507 ‘OUBZOT

gl ‘ia18d ‘ouedzi

gzl ‘vz "9l '8 'Bunr “1ax0apuadan
L2 '1E ‘91 "inyly ‘Bue

gl 'AoD ‘jiepuanAny

G| ‘or Ay ‘zasenfg
GE ‘gl ‘Gl ‘sawer ‘uepiof

-

G| ‘esoy ‘uing|
Gl "uyor "uingj
G| ‘ousgoy ‘eleq|

YRIOLOIA 0091
NI S¥IHSI1aNnd
HLNOS

10vT-TTL

SAYVvD SSINISNEG
OILVLIANI ONIQJIM
! SAVINDYID
31lV1d B SIAILYOIN

SWYO4 ¥31S193d
S1NO-dVYNS NOgyvD

SWYO4 SSINISNg

SFIANHDOOY¥E JO10D

ONIHdVIOOHLIT

NIINIdd 135440

UILUIYd

G| ‘eowuousay ‘iadooH

G| “Aor 'JadooH

Gl ‘uuAT Or "s3IIH

GOL ‘26 LL 9L ‘0L O snbny "ulaH
L0l ‘G| ‘esoy ‘sauAey

Gl "euy 'sauldey

G| ‘en3 ‘uasueH

g9/ 'Gl ‘|ney ‘zausnng
71 ‘Aned "olaneng

tL 't ‘epiaN ‘ejoipieng
L9 'pE 'L gD "apoon
1 ‘|eeis| ‘Zajezuog

tl ‘BlLOID ‘Za|ezuos)

pl ‘Bljagesy ‘za|ezuo9
/1 '¥| ‘eue\ BUY ‘ZBjRZUOD
9l 'yl ‘eLO|D "‘BZIRD

rl ‘Beng ‘BZIED)

t1 ‘siuuag 'ezien

01 ‘soje] ‘ezie

pl ‘Iney ‘einie9

89 ‘¢| 'ensbuy ‘ei0ieg
€1 ‘eueiq "epuen

€| ‘ejapy 'B10JED

2
01 ‘ouaqoy "saio|4
0L ‘Sl "ejlapy ‘saiold
€1 ‘Yyiny ‘souiaid

E|

£1 ‘euuy 'ezieds3
£1 'eny 'eziedsy
v0L ‘€1 ‘1aqoy ‘apjezi3

3

Ajnd>ny

BwoH wnjjoQoW
Aemy ues yinog
9WoH abpruayyoeig
Aemy UOXIN
awoH ajepuejieq
Aemy sueqIng
N3dO

Aemy wnjjo0o
aloH ueg yinos
Aemy abpliuaoeig
8WwoH UOXIN
Aemy ajepuejiey
8WwoH yueqing
Aemy 01|y
vdal

aWoH 201|y
9WOH Asuino] opasen
Aumy ua|IyON
awoH ssed a|beg
Aemy sseq ajbe3
OMOH ua||\yoN

(49!

€1 ‘sakay ajep |12Q
€1 ‘Bua|3 ‘ezieD B| aQ
96 'LL ‘SL "yoer ‘sineq

£ "|ebuy "iejjand

£ ‘opueulad 'zZnid

1 "3 Mepy "z

Z1 'auabny ‘piojmels)

Z1 ‘uenf ‘zauo)d

8L1 ‘ZL '01gasn3 "sesaliuo)
gl ‘'zl ‘uiny ‘wepaqueyd
Z 1 'unaeyy ‘uodeyd

gLL ‘68 ‘gL 'Jo12aH 'uodeyd
Z1 ‘oapis| ‘'mued

Z1 ‘enjauly "‘euaped

Z 1 '18qes) "esaiqed

59 ‘Z1 'ew.op "Apeig

21 '14eqoy ‘xneaipog

|| ‘puowAey ‘o|ja10g

|1 ‘easaully "eialieg

69 ‘L1 ‘osomani4 ‘epaueg

LL "el|3 1aveg

£6'81 ‘9L 'L ‘(18d) sajieyQ “Aaiied

8

L “aayis] ‘ejeAy

L | “enn|3 'sojeAY

L1 "Ales ‘adsuy

|| ‘eseg "aniy

L L ‘@1 ‘smaipuy

gl ‘1L 'saoueiq ‘pal|ly

L Aey

L2 |1dy

pz |1udy

6L 1dy

L1 1dy

gl |udy

oL |udy

9 |udy

€ |udy

0E Yotey

LZ Yydep

€2 Yotel

0Z Yyotew

6L yosew

9L Yyotew

ZL Yyaep

oL W 6 yaie
yolep
yoie
yaaep
yaiep

— N~

JINAIHIS 11VEIsve




Your Next Big Step

LAREDO

JUNIOR

An Accredited Institution

Gabriel, 17
a, 17
, 17,108
Rio, Rosa, 17
inn, Cheryl, 17, 42

Q

la, Ma. Estella, 17

R
)
Sylvia, 17
Teresa, 18,97, 105
rtha, 18
, 18,75
Alejandra, 18, 61
Alicia, 18
S

ra, 18, 116, 123

N Juanita, 23, 69, 71

), Elva Oralia, 23, 33, 122, 134
linda, 23, 24
do, 23

COLLEGE

Saenz, Miguel, 18

Salazar, Cesar, 18

Salazar, Lupita, 18, 41
Salinas, Alicia, 18
Sanchez, Roberto, 18
Scrimshire, Floyd, 18
Sepulveda, Aurora, 19, 123
Sepulveda, Jerry, 19
Shanks, Ann, 12,19

Silva, John, 19

Silva, Rosa Maria, 19
Smith, Catherine, 19

Solis, Rebecca, 19, 49, 131
Sorrell, Elizabeth, 19, 84
Spruiell, Kate, 19, 35

Tigerina, Aminta, 19
Torres, Marta, 20, 101
Trevino, Humberto, 19
Trevino, Mateo Jr., 20
Trevino, Mateo Sr., 20
Trimmer, Clifford, 20, 101

Senior Index

Alvarez, |saac, 23, 83

Ambrose, Clara, 23, 65, 128
Anderson, George, 23

Aranda, Ma, Elena, 23

Arce, Arturo, 23

Arizola, Juanita, 24, 75
Arredondo, Sylvia, 24

Arriga, Xavier, 24, 72

Ayala, San Juanita, 24, 34, 69, 123

B

Barrera, Ana Christina, 24

Uribe, Diana, 20
Uribe, Rosita, 20

Valenciano, Tony, 21
Valls, Alfonso, 21 _
Vichareli, Jesus, 21

Wilcox, Genevieve, 21
Wilsan, Carole, 21, 128
Wones, John, 21
Woods, Gloria, 21
Wright, Blanche, 21

Young, Ruth, 21

Barrientos, Bernabe, 24, 65
Becker, Adolf, 24

Belmares, Emily, 24

Benavidez, Ma. Elva, 24, 40, 41
Blanco, Gloria Ann, 24, 100, 122
Botello, Cesar, 24

Brennes, Jaime, 24, 109

Bustos, Alberto, 24

c

Caballero, Ma. Elodia, 24
Cabrera, Carmen, 24 153




Cabrera, Jose, 19, 25, 36, 57, 101

Campos, Diana, 25

Cardenas, Juanita, 25, 33, 40, 41, 116, 134

Carrizales, Lourdes, 25

Casarez, Julia, 25, 65

Casarez, Teresa, 24, 25, 40, 41

Casso, Diana, 25, 65, 116, 134

Casso, Raul, 25,97, 103, 106

Castaneda, Irma, 25

Castaneda, Pedro, 25

Castillo, Rosa, 25, 112, 113

Castillo, Lucille, 25, 95

Castro, Beatriz, 25, 40, 41

Castro, Benito, 22, 26, 27, 46, 51, 111, 112, 113

Cavazos, Ana Laura, 26, 40, 41,48,51,92,93

Cavazos, Laura, 26, 27,108

Ceballos, Rogelio, 26

Cerda, Ramiro, 26

Chavarria, Graciela, 26, 94

Cisneros, Jaime, 26, 61

Cobos, Andrea, 22, 26, 40, 41, 42, 46, 47, 62,79,
85,93, 134

Corpus, Amparo, 24, 26

Cortez, Amelia, 26

D

Davalos, Graciela, 26, 65

de la Rosa, Bernice, 26

Delgado, Lydia Carmen, 26

del Huerto, Jose Luis, 26, 40, 41

de la Garza, Guadalupe, 26, 65,92, 93, 123

de la Rosa, lrma, 27

de Leon, Rosa, 27

DeKing, Brian, 6, 27, 28, 33,47, 48,112,113

Diaz, Bertha Alicia, 27

Diaz, Jose Angel, 92,97,103

Dominquez, Javier, 27, 104

Dominquez, Jose, 27

Dovalina, Agustin 111, 27, 97, 102, 103, 108, 112,
113

Dovalina, Pedro, 27

Dunn, James, 24, 27, 40, 41

Dunn, Joyce, 27, 122

E

Elizondo, Alfonso, 58, 76, 89,95, 118, 135
Elizondo, Belem, 22, 27, 40, 41, 50, 100, 116
Enriquez, Jose, 27

Escamilla, Jose, 27, 61

Escamilla, Samuel, 27

Escobedo, Bernardo, 27

Esparza, Ma. de los Angeles, 28

Everett, Cynthia, 28

Falcon, Javier, 28
Flores, Angelica, 28
Flores, Elizabeth, 9, 22, 28, 43, 89, 92, 96, 98,
112,113,136
Flores, Hilda, 28
Flores, Jesus 111, 28
Flores, Linda, 28
Flores, Delia, 28,95
Flores, Olga, 28, 49
Forbes, Mary Ann, 28
Fuentes, Angelica, 28

Gallegos, Andrea, 28

Gallegos, Juanita, 28, 69

Garcia, Antonio, 28

Garcia, Felicitas, 24, 28, 40, 41, 100
Garcia, LeticiaE., 29

Garcia, Leticia S., 29

Garcia, Beatriz, 24, 29

Garcia, Ma. Elena, 29, 34, 108
Garcia, Marcelina, 29

Garcia, Martha, 22, 29, 51

Garibay, Laura, 29, 38, 40, 41, 123
Garza, Dolores, 29

Garza, Edna, 29

154

Garza, Griselda, 29, 92,93, 100, 108, 123
Garza, Irene, 29, 40, 41

Garza, Rogelio, 29

Garza, Thelma, 29

Garza, Yolanda, 29

Godines, Annie, 29, 40, 41, 62, 63,107,108,134
Gomez, Jose, 30, 122

Gomez, Marta Alicia, 30, 65, 92,93
Gonzalez, Angelica, 30

Gonzalez, Belen, 30, 40, 41, 62
Gonzalez, Catherine Anne, 17, 30, 34
Gonzalez, Carmela, 30, 40, 41,49
Gonzalez, Clara, 30,93

Gonzalez, Dora, 30

Gonzalez, Fernando, 30

Gaonzalez, Irene, 30

Gonzalez, Judy, 30, 51, 78, 100, 133
Gonzalez, Nora, 30, 112,113
Gonzalez, Ramiro, 20, 30, 79
Gonzalez, Santiago, 30

Guerra, Ada, 30

Guerrero, Jose, 31

Guerrero, Ma. Guadalupe, 24, 31,73
Guevara, Maderlin, 31

Guevara, Omar, 31

Guillen, San Juana, 21, 31, 49
Gutierrez, Adriana Lamar, 31, 93, 98, 1 12,113
Gutierrez, Elsa, 31,43,81,95
Gutierrez, Humberto R., 31,95
Gutierrez, Ma. Eugenia, 31

Gutierrez, Raquel, 31

Gutierrez, Raul, 31

Gutierrez, Sylvia Marta, 30, 31, 62, 63
Guzman, Dolores, 31

Guzman, Ma. Mercedes, 31

Guzman, Octavio, 32, 41, 104

H

Hernandez, Armando, 32
Hernandez, Celia, 32
Hernandez, Cynthia, 32
Hernandez, Gerardo, 32
Hernandez, Ma. Juanita, 32
Hernandez, Raquel, 32
Herrera, Ma. Yolanda, 32
Herrera, Teresa, 32, 95
Hill, John Thomas, 32
Hinojosa, Roberto, 32

Ibarra, Gloria, 32
Inocencio, Sylvia, 32

Jaime, Gloria, 32

Jaramillo, Jose Luis, 32
Jimenez, Anita, 33, 122
Jimerson, Deborah, 33, 95
Juarez, Amador, 33, 99, 134
Juarez, Andres, 33, 131
Junior, Jennifer, 33, 48, 98

Landa, Angelica, 33

Landeras, Jorge, 33

Landeros, Laura, 33

Leal, Maria, 33

Leal, Raul, 33, 40, 41

Leal, Sergio, 33, 85, 116, 122,127

Leyendecker, Joann, 33

Liendo, Raul, 17, 22, 28, 33, 43,92,95, 112, 113,
131,134

Limon, Sebastian, 33

Lopez, Amelia Esperanza, 33

Lopez, Concepcion, 34

Lopez, Guillermina, 14, 34

Lopez, Irene, 34, 40, 41,84

Lopez, Irma, 34

Lopez, Juan Antonio, 34

Lopez, Maria Elena, 34

Lopez, Mario, 34, 43, 100

Lopez, Mateo, 34

Lopez, Sergio, 34, 80

Loredo, Juanita, 34, 39

Longoria, Jose Luis, 34

Lozano, Dolores, 22, 34, 40, 41, 104, 11g
134

Lucio, Leticia, 34

Luna, Yolanda |., 35, 62

Lund, Darlene, 35, 98

M

Macias, Anthony, 35

Magana, Jose Luis, 35, 44, 95

Maldonado, Esmeralda, 35

Maldonado, Leonor, 356

Maldonado, Manuel, 35

Maldonado, Miguel, 35, 75

Maldonado, Rosalinda, 35

Martinez, Ana Lamar, 35

Martinez, Ana Laura, 35

Martinez, Emilia, 35

Martinez, Ernestine, 35, 60, 85

Martinez, Estela, 35, 49

Martinez, Frances, 35

Martinez, Juan, 36

Martinez, Leandro, 36, 58

Martinez, Maria Elena, 36

Martinez, Marco Antonio, 36

Martinez, Maria Herlinda, 36, 62, 183

Martinez, Jorge, 58, 59, 84, 90, 110, 1
133,135

Martinez, Maria Magdalena, 36, 40, 41, 7
118

Martinez, Mario, 20, 36

Martinez, Sandra, 36

Mata, John, 36, 58, 108, 122,124, 133

Medina, Esteban, 36, 85, 132

Medina, Fidelio 111, 36

Medina, Margarita, 36

Mendez, Edna, 36

Mendez, Ruben, 36

Mendiola, Celestino 111, 36

Mendiola, Natalie, 22, 34, 37, 40, 41, 108,

Mendoza, Juan Jose, 37, 95, 135

Meza, Maria, 37

Mojica, Rossana, 37, 62

Molina, Armando, 37

Molina, Paulita, 37

Montemayor, Maria Elena, 37, 68

Morales, Alberto, 37

Morales, Alicia, 37

Morales, Consuelo, 37

Morales, Jose Luis, 25,93

Morales, Laura, 37

Moreno, Gabriela, 37, 39, 116

Moreno, Martha, 37, 61

Moreno, Raul, 37

Moreno, Rosa Elia, 24, 37

Moya, San Juanita, 38

Munoz, Geraldine, 38, 95, 107

Munoz, Juan L., 38

N

Navarro, Alma Nora, 38, 49

Navarro, Daniel A, 38, 40, 41, 51, 56,
134

Neira, Mario, 38

(0]

Ortiz, Ana Maria, 38, 95, 104
Ortiz, Guillermo, 38, 40, 41
Ortiz, Sara, 38

Ortiz, Teresa, 38

Ortiz, Zuelma, 38, 40, 41
Oviedo, Esmeralda Elena, 38

P
Pachuca, Maria Alicia, 38

Palacios, Alicia, 38
Palacios, Elsa, 38



0, Rosa Elvia, 39
il
pora, 39

loria L., 39

, Herlinda, 24, 39, 40, 41, 109
. Gabriel, 39

-’Analiiia, 39

. Ma. Bertha, 39, 40, 41
, Juan Felipe, 39
:Mario, 39

, Mary Esther, 39
Ricardo, 39, 123

Ll

, Roberto, 39

, Thelma, 39

.quia, Rosario, 24, 39

Luis Angel, 40
R

, Ana Lamar, 39, 40

rez, Amador, 19, 40

pz, Diana, 34, 40, 41, 104, 108, 116

rez, Graciela, 40

,Juanita, 40, 41, 70, 108

z, Lourdes, 41

z, Pomposo, 41

rez, Yolanda, 41

, Aida Martha, 41

on, Herminia Isabel, 40, 41, 116, 122
, Elsa Adriana, 41

ado, Porfirio, 47

do, Juan, 47, 83

do, Arcelia, 34, 47, 108
anso, Guillermina, 47

din, Martha, 47

tar, Rosario, 47, 92,93
Iniz, Miroslava, 47
Esmeralda, 47

, Jesus Javier, 47

, Marcela, 14, 47
iga, Raquel, 47

ano, Socorro, 48

la, Rosalinda, 48, 116

B

Tera, Ana Luisa, 48, 62, 116
dua, Selma, 24, 48

vides, Eugenia, 48

ones, Juan, 48, 58

, Lulu, 48
c
' _lo, Luisa, 48
Bron, Carlos, 48
acho, Maria, 48
Bra, Imelda, 48, 50, 100, 122

s, Gerry, 48

Ramos, Graciela, 41
Ramas, Juanita, 41

Ramos, Matias, 41

Rangel, Juan, 41

Rencarge, Roxanne, 41, 49
Rendon, Guadalupe, 41
Rios, Norma Dora, 41
Rios, Ricardo, 41

Roa, Homero, 41, 134
Robles, Jesus Jr., 41
Rodriquez, Alma Dora, 42,92, 93

Rodriquez, Cynthia, 42, 51, 92, 93, 96, 118, 136

Rodriquez, Ruby, 24, 40, 41, 42
Romo, Graciela, 42

Rubio, Melva Griselda, 42

Rubio, Pat, 17, 42

Ruiz, Gloria, 42

Ruiz, Magdalena, 42, 47,62, 63, 130

S

Saenz, Rosa Maria, 42
Saldivar, Jesus Daniel, 40, 41, 42
Salazar, Luis, 20, 42, 100
Salinas, Roberto, 42
Salinas, Rosa, 42

Salinas, Rosa Elia, 42, 116
Salinas, Rosario, 43, 85
Sanchez, Alicia, 43, 73
Sanchez, Carmen, 43
Sanchez, Diana, 43, 69, 123, 124
Sandoval, Blanca, 43, 95
Sandoval, Graciela, 43, 44
Santillan, Jose Luis, 43
Santos, Idalia, 43, 109
Santos, Ricardo, 43
Santos, Sylvia, 43, 69
Serna, Juanita, 43

Serna, Ma, Teresa, 34, 43
Silva, Juanita, 43

Soler, Ulysses, 43

Solis, Victoria, 44

Junior Index

Carrillo, Norma, 49

Carreon, Juan, 49, 66

Castillo, San Juanita, 49
Castillo, Alfredo, 49

Castro, Leticia, 49, 92, 93
Cavazos, Javier, 49

Cervantes, Marisela, 49,92, 93
Chavez, Elsa, 40, 41, 49, 108, 116, 134
Cisneros, Antonieta, 49, 92, 93
Coronado, Leticia, 49
Coronado, Noemi, 49, 83
Cortez, Rafael, 49

Davila, Elsa, 34, 49

del Angel, Sylvia, 49, 108, 116
de la Pena, Brenda, 49, 92, 93
de la Rosa, Cynthia, 50

de la Rosa, Mario, 50

Diaz, Guillermo, 50

Dimas, Sandra, 50, 92, 93
Dominquez, Arturo, 50
Dominquez, Hector, 50, 107
Dominquez, Sylvia, 50, 92, 93
Dovalina, Bobby, 50
Dovalina, Elsa, 50, 75
Dovalina, Victor, 50

Echandy, Yvette, 50
Elizondo, Ana, 50, 51
Enriquez, Isabel, 50
Escamilla, Jose, 50

Tays, Ma. del Pilar, 44
Talamantes, Elizabeth, 44
Talamantes, Roselia, 44

Tello, Ramona, 44

Torres, Alfredo, 44

Torres, Antonio, 44

Tovar, Jorge, 44

Trevino, Connie, 44,101, 111,117
Trevino, Martha, 44, 72

Urdiales, Cynthia, 44
Vv

Valle, Rosa Elia, 40, 41, 44, 92,93, 108, 109
Vallarta, Angel, 44

Vargas, Jimmy, 44

Vargas, Ma. Isabel, 45, 73

Vasquez, Francisco, 30, 45, 72, 120, 122
Vasquez, Jesus Pablo, 45, 95, 123
Vaughn, Geneva, 45, 75

Vela, Virginia, 45

Veliz, Maria, 45

Vera, Leticia, 40, 41, 45

Verino, Luis Rey, 45, 95

Viera, Margarita, 45

Villarreal, Alicia, 45, 69

Villarreal, Gilda, 45

Wise, Myrna, 45, 95

Zavala, Leticia, 45
Zepeda, Guadalupe, 45
Zuniga, Elsa, 45, 95

Espinoza, Jorge, 50
Esqueda, Emigelia, 51
Estrada, Ma. Dolores, 51

F

Farias, David, 51, 107, 123
Fernandez, Sergio, 51

Flores, David, 51

Flores, Elva, 51

Flores, Ma. Simona, 51

Flores, Norma, 26, 34, 51, 123

G

Gallegos, Jose Luis, 51

Gallegos, Minerva, 51

Galvan, Angelica, 24, 40, 41,51, 108
Gamboa, Antonieta, 51, 61

Gamboa, Isabel, 51, 94

Gamboa, Sara, 51

Gaona, Juan, 26, 51

Garcia, Carmen, 52

Garcia, Diana, 52, 97

Garcia, Diana, 52

Garcia, Guadalupe, 52

Garcia, Jessie, 52

Garcia, Linda, 50, 52, 89, 92, 93, 122
Garcia, Veronica, 52

Garza, Ernestine, 52

Garza, Gerardo, 52

Garza, Hector, 52

Garza, Isabel, 52

Garza, Nora, 52

Garza, Patricia, 52



-

Raul Liendo

Garza, Ramiro, 52, 98
Garza, Rodrigo, 33, 52
Garza, Rosario, 53

Garza, Sylvia, 53, 122
Godines, David, 53, 134
Gonzalez, Agustin, 53
Gonzalez, Aida, 53
Gonzalez, Anita, 53
Gonzalez, Araceli, 53
Gonzalez, Carmen, 53
Gonzalez, Evangelia, 53
Gonzalez, Grace, 28,53, 75
Gonzalez, Santiago, 53
Gonzalez, Sara, 53, 75
Gonzalez, Thelma, 53
Gonzalez, Yolanda, 53
Guardiola, Ma. Elena, 53
Guerra, Elma, 54

Guerra, Thelma, 54
Guevara, Juan Jose, 54
Gutierrez, Aurora, 54
Gutierrez, Hector, 54
Gutierrez, Laura, 40, 41,54
Gutierrez, Leticia B., 54, 64
Guzman, Edna, 54, 98

Helfer, Josie, 54, 61
Hernandez, Estella, 14, 54
Hernandez, Felix, 54
Hernandez, Mike, 54, 64
Hernandez, Patricia, 54
Hernandez, Ricardo, 54, 61
Hernandez, Rosa, 54
Hernandez, Rosario, 55
Hernandez, Sergio, 55
Herrera, Araceli, b5

Hill, David, 55

Hinojosa, Ricardo, 55
Holguin, Daniel, 26, 55

156

X

Gerardo Cardenas

Mr. Reyes del Valle

Analicia Elizondo

Jimenez, Alma, 55, 61
L

Leal, Rosie, 65, 92, 93, 122
Lopez, Alex, 55

Lopez, Becky, 55

Lopez, Oscar, 55

Lopez, Pamela, 65, 95
Lopez, Vicente, 55
Lozano, Enriquez, 55, 56

M

Maldonado, Agustin, 56
Maldonado, Rosa, 56
Maldonado, Olga, 56
Martinez, Griselda, 56, 94
Martinez, Juan, 56
Martinez, Juan, 56
Martinez, Lourdes, 34, 56
Martinez, Magdalena, 56
Mata, Rosie, 34, 56
Mendoza, Ruben, 56, 104
Mendoza, Terry, 56,92, 93
Mendoza, Uvaldo, 56
Moncivais, Thelma, 56
Montemayor, Javier, 56, 83
Morales, Guadalupe, 57, 99
Moreno, Cesar, 57

Oliva, Ricardo, 57

Ortiz, Angelica, 40, 41, 57
Ortiz, Antonio, 57

Ortiz, Jerry, 57

Ortiz, Rogelio, 57

Luduvico Martinez

Daniel A. Navarro

Pappas, James, 57, 127

Paredes, Maria del Jesus, 57, 104, 116

Pena, Jose Luis, 57

Pena, Juanita, 34, 57, 116, 120
Pina, Isabel, 57

Perales, Marta, 57

Perales, Raul, 57, 96

Perez, Cynthia, 51, 57,92, 93
Perez, Gloria, 58

Perez, Perla Glenda, 58

Perez, Steven, 24, 58

Pompa, Jorge, 26, 58
Pruneda, Elsa, 24, 58, 73

Q

Quesada, Dolores, 58

Ramirez, Elma, 58

Ramirez, Guadalupe, 58
Ramirez, Mario, 58

Ramirez, Modesta, 59, 64, 104
Ramos, Jose Luis, 59

Rangel, Jose Felix, 59

Rayos, Rene, 26, 59

Reyes, Ma. del Socorro, 59
Reyna, Raquel, 59

Riojas, Juan, 59, 104

Rios, Sandra, 38, 59

Roa, Sandra, 38, 50, 59, 75
Rodriquez, Adriana, 34, 59
Rodriquez, Carlos, 59
Rodriquez, Carmen, 59, 62
Rodriquez, Dora, 59, 123
Rodriquez, Genaro, 59, 75
Rodriquez, Humberto, 60
Rodriguez, Lourdes, 60, 92, 93
Rodriquez, Mario, 60



yriquez, Minerva, 58, 107
riquez, Oscar, 60
ﬂquez, Raul, 60

riquez, Romero, 60
Jdriquez, Victor, 58, 83
driquez, Virginia, 58

S

anz, Mike, 14, 61,120, 121,123,127
mano, Naela, 61

“chez, Nelda, 50, 61,89, 92, 93, 122
, Miguel, Sylvia, 60

ta Cruz, Adelina, B0

os, Elma, 60

reda, Carlos, 60

reda, Elvira, 60

ceda, Hercilia, 60

iz, Berta, 65, 123

ar, Dolores, 65

ilar, Valentin, 65

lar, Marta Alicia, 65, 72
bula, Matias, 65
sdondo, Rosa Maria, 65
ola, Elva, 65, 88

, Yolanda, 65

ey, Harlan, 65

ampos, Ana Maria, 34, 65, 92,93
nizales, Ricardo, 35, 36, 56, 66
astillo, Carlos, 66
tillo, Javier, 66

fuz, Leticia, 66, 88
, Teresa, 66
evas, Herlinda, 66

D

@ Rosa, Diana Laura, 66
allado, Esther, 67

ado, Rosa, 67

incan, Billy, 23, 67
Uncan, Diana, 66, 123

lores, Adelaida, 67

es, Armando, 67

res, Margarita, 67, 88, 99
er, William, 67

rcia, Jesus, 67, 97, 103, 106, 112

T

Talamantes, Nora, 39, 61
Teniente, Ruben, 61
Torres, Lucy, 61
Trevino, Jerry, 61
Trevino, Leticia, 39, 61

Urdiales, Ofelia, 61, 94

Valdez, Burna, 61
Valdez, Gloria, 61
Valdez, Lourdes, 61
Valenzuela, Rita, 61
Vallarta, Magdalena, 61
Valle, Lucy, 62, 116

Garcia, Isidra, 67

Garcia, Oscar, 67

Garza, Azucena, 14, 67
Garza, Isabel, 67, 109
Garza, Lucy, 68

Garza, Patricia, 62, 68, 108
Garza, Rosario, GB

Garza, Sandra, 68

Garza, Veronica, 68, 88,92, 93
Gonzalez, Ada, 40, 41, 68
Gonzalez, Christine, 68, 108
Gonzalez, Evangelina, 68
Gonzalez, Norma, 638
Gonzalez, Rosa, 68
Gonzalez, Yolanda, 68
Guerra, Gloria, 68

Guerra, Graciela, 68
Guerra, lgnacio, 68
Guevara, Araceli, 34, 68
Gutierrez, Martin, 69

Hernandez, Carmen, 69

Hernandez, Maria, 69

Hernandez, Martha, 69, 94

Hernandez, Patricia, 69

Hernandez, Ricardo, 61, 69

Hernandez, Rosalinda, 69

Hinojosa, Richard, 26, 69, 103, 112, 113

J

Jaime, Hilda, 69

Jalomo, Gilberto, 69
Jalomo, Jose, 69

Juarez, Jose Luis, 69
Junior, Pamela, 89, 92, 93

K

Karabanoff, Lucy, 69, 95,98, 114,123

L

Llanas, Esther, 70, B0
Lopez, Geraldine, 70
Lopez, Marta, 70, 106
Lozano, Carmen, 40,41, 70
Lozano, Elvira Leticia, 70

M

Maldonado, Laura, 34, 70
Maldonada, Raquel, 14, 70
Martinez, Elsa, 70
Martinez, Jose, 40, 41,70

Vasquez, Guadalupe, 62
Varela, David, 62

Vargas, Alberto, 62

Vela, Lydia, 62

Vela, Marcella, 62

Vera, Alfredo, 62

Vera, Graciela, 62

Vigil, Rosa Ma., 63
Villanueva, Enriquez, 63
Villarreal, Eliza, 14, 63, 123

Y

Yanes, Jerry, 63

Zamarron, Araceli, 63
Zapico, Jose Luis, 63, 116
Zardeneta, Gustavo, 63, 127, 132

Sophomore Index

Martinez, Margarita, 14, 34, 70,98, 112,113

Martinez, Thelma, 70
Mendez, Juanita, 70
Mendoza, Alma Rosa, 70
Mendoza, Norma, 70, 88
Montemayor, Ana, 70
Montemayor, Elvira, 71
Montemayor, Reyes, 71
Montes, Josefina, 61, 71
Morales, Dora, 70
Morales, Teresa, 70, 105

N
Navairo, Sylvia, 71

0
Ortiz, Carmen, 71
Ortiz, Laura, 71

P

Palacios, Delia, 71

Palacios, Sara, 53,62, 71, 88, 92, 93,99
Palizo, Bernardo, 60, 71

Patino, Hector, 71

Pena, Rosa Alma, 71

Pena, Juanita, 34, 71

Perez, Gudalupe, 39, 71

Perez, Mary, 14, 71

Pina, Isabel, 61, 71

Q

Quesada, Ma. Teresa, 72

Ramirez, Alicia, 72
Ramirez, Ana Maria, 72, 105
Ramon, Luciano, 72, 116
Ramos, Araceli, 72,92, 93
Ramos, Carolina, 72

Rangel, Esther Mary, 72
Rangel, Juanita, 72

Rendon, Cynthia, 72

Reyna, Laura, 72

Reyna, Lorenzo, 72

Riojas, Ramon, 72

Robles, Laura, 72, 112,113
Roa, Rosalinda, 72
Rodriguez, Arturo, 34, 38, 72, 81
Rodriguez, Dora, 73,92, 93
Rodriguez, Vilma, 73
Romero, Jose, 26, 73

Ruiz, Jose Angel, 73

157




QgAY

PORTRAITS by

MOISES A. BEAS - PHOTOGRAPHER

PETER-PAN STUDIO

AT LOW PRICES

ALBUM WEDDINGS

GOLOR

AND BRONZE
“*0‘05'4“’
E 2 e PORTRAIT ® GROUPS ® BABY
z o ® COMMERCIAL ® PASSPORT
P — & ® GRADUATION
.’;ONQ\

ALL COLOR PROCESSED
IN OUR OWN COLOR LABORATORY

609 FARRAGUT

S Vv

Salinas, Beatriz, 14,40,41,73, 104
Salinas, Leticia, 73

Sanchez, Ana Laura, 34,73
Sanchez, Antonieta, 73, 88, 99
Santa Cruz, Linda, 73

Santos, Rosa, 14,73

Smith, Ruby, 40,41, 73,116
Soliz, Ernesto, 73

Soliz, Ricardo, 73

Valdez, Frankie, 74
Valdez, Mary Ana, 74
Valdez, Susie, 74

Valero, Ana Maria, 74
Vfargas, Ana Maria, 74
Vargas, Ricky, 74
Vasquez, Fernando, 74
Vasquez, Guadalupe, 74
Vela, Adalia, 75

T Vela, Javier, 75
Velasquez, Felix, 21, 36,57, 75
Vera, Andy, 74
Villafranca, Maria Liha, 74

Tijerina, Elsa, 73, 92,93
Trevino, Yvonne, 17,73

Freshman Index

A Bermudes, Antonio, 77
Billings, Scott, 78

Aguilar, Eva, 77 Bratton, Nathan, 78, 112, 113
Aguilar, Raquel, 77
Aguilar, Sylvia, 77 c
Aguirre, Estela, 77
Aldape, Yolanda, 77,92, 93
Alvarado, Mario, 77
Arriaga, Juan, 77

Caballero, Alejandra, 78
Cable, Mario, 78

Cabrera, Lydia, 39, 78, 92, 93
Calderon, Carlos, 78

B Camarrillo, Alma, 78

Cantu, Alfanso, 78

Cardenas, Elizabeth, 78
Carreon, Juan, 78

Carillo, Norma, 78

Cavazos, Rebecca, 67, 76, 92,93
Cordova, Rosa, 78

Cortez, Eduardo, 78

Cortez, Estela, 78

Balberrama, Jacoba, 77
Banda, Raul, 77

Barbarena, Alma, 14, 34, 77
Barrera, Alfonsa, 77
Barrero, Elda, 77
Barrientos, Jesus, 77
Barrientos, Maria, 77

158

— BLACK & WHITE

Sittings By Appointm
very Day
9:00 AM To 7:00 |

723-464

Villarreal, Baldomero, 74
Villarreal, Rosa, 74

Zamarripa, Diana, 75
Zamora, Genevieve, 75
Zardeneta, Barbara, 75

Cortez, Ricardo, 78
Cortinas, Guadalupe, 79, 107

D

Davila, Berta, 79
DeKing, Eric, 79

de la Rosa, Mario, 79
Dimas, Sandra, 79
Dovalina, Jorge, 79
Dovalina, Jorge, 79
Dovalina, Lucy, 61, 80

Echandy, Yvette, 79
Enriques, James, 79
Esgveda, Emigida, 79



F

<, Esmeralda, 14, 79
sther, 79, 135

G

, Jose Luis, 80
. Antonieta, 61, 80

._ ictor, 80
i'gz‘ Alejandro, 80
Carmen, 80
Diana, 80, 123

z, Laura Alicia, 81
Melva, 81,92, 93
Mirta, 81
Ramiro, 81
Santiago, 81
Vicente, 81
am, Mary Ann, 81

la, Ma. Elva, 81

Evelina, 82
Laura, 82
Oscar, 82

H

, Antonio, 14,82, 135

, Joe Louis, 82

, Ma. Angelica, 82

, Reyes, 82

, Rosario, B2

ez, Yolanda, 82

resa, 38, 82

Aetna Jo, 42, 62, 76, 82, 92,93

J
Bernabe, 83
Alma, 83
Patricia, 61, 83

inda, 83
L

Martinez, Alruno, 83
Martinez, Andres, 83
Martinez, Arturo, 83
Martinez, Celia, 84
Martinez, Gregorio, 84
Martinez, Hortencia, 84
Martinez, Jesus, 84
Martinez, Juanita, 84
Martinez, Olga, 84, 92, 93
Medina, Oscar, 84

Mendoza, Kirk, 84

Meza, Luis Ricardo, B4
Mojica, Melissa, 84

Molina, Arturo, B4

Molina, Christina, 84, 88
Moncivais, Lorenzo, 84
Montemayor, Armandina, B4
Morales, Guadalupe, 84, 88, 99
Munoz, Gilberto, 85

Nava, Sylvia Delia, 85
Navarro, David, 85

Ochoa, Luis, 85
Orozco, William, B5
Ortiz, Antonio, 85
Ortiz, Fidel, 85
Ortiz, Juan Jose, 85
Ortiz, Raquel, 85
Ortiz, Reynaldo, 85

Palacios, Pedro, 85
Paredes, Fortunato, 85
Patterson, Gerard, B5
Paz, Elsa, 14,85
Pena, Carlos, 85

Pena, Guillermo, 86
Pena, Jesus, 86

Pena, Jose Luis, 86
Pena, Leticia, B6
Pena, Rosa, 86
Perales, Jose, 86
Perales, Ma. Teresa, 86
Perez, Raquel, 86
Peterson, Brenda, 86
Placencia, Amalia, 86

Q
Quintanilla, Enrique, 86
R

Ramirez, Elsa, 86
Ramirez, Esmeralda, 86
Ramirez, Jose, 86
Ramirez, Ma. Guadalupe, 86
Ramos, Gilberto, 87
Rangel, Juanita, 87
Rangel, Lupe, 87
Rendon, Cynthia, 87
Rendon, Heriberto, 87
Reyes, Socorro, 87
Reyna, Raquel, 87
Riojas, Juan Ramon, 87
Rivera, Rosa Maria, 61,87

Rodriguez, Abelardo, 87
Rodriguez, Carmen, 87,92, 93
Rodriguez, Diana, 87
Rodriguez, Dora, B8
Rodriguez, Gloria, 88
Rodriguez, lgnacio, 88
Rodriguez, Linda, 88
Rodriguez, Lourdes, 88
Rodriguez, Ramon, 81, 88
Rodriguez, Sandra, 88
Romero, Lucio, 88
Rosales, Laura, 88
Rosales, Rosalinda, 88

Saenz, Jerry, 88

Salazar, Juanita, 88
Salinas, Alfonso, 89
Salinas, Enrique, 89
Sanchez, Carlos, 89
Sanchez, Javier, 89
Sanchez, Leticia, 88, 89
Sanchez, San Juanita, 89
Sandoval, Alma, 89

San Miguel, Maricela, 89
Santa Cruz, Adelina, 89
Santa Cruz, Dolores, 89
Santa Cruz, Norma, 89
Sauceda, Elvira, B9
Savala, San Juanita, 90
Serna, Sebastian, 90
Snow, Kathy, 90, 92,93
Solis, Abel, 90

Solis, Jeanette, 39, 90
Solis, Bertha, 90

Tijerina, Dolores, 90

Torres, Ma. Guadalupe, 90, 92, 93
Trevino, Leticia, 39, 90

Trevino, Nora, 39, 89, 90, 92,93

v

Valadez, Ana, 61, 90
Valdez, Aurora, 90
Valdez, Lourdes, 90
Valero, Sara, 90

Vasquez, Guadalupe, 90
Vega, Emiliano, 91

Vela, lrasema, 76, 91
Villanueva, Graciela, 91
Villarreal, Ana Christina, 91
Villarreal, Ma. de Jesus, 91
Vital, Juan Ramon, 91
\ital, Rosa Maria, 91, 94

Y
Ydrogo, Diana, 34, 91

z
Zamarron, Maria, Isela, 91
Zepeda, Maria, 91

Zepeda, Patricia, 91
Zuniga, Marisela, 91

159




YOUR ndependent
[nsurance AGENT

"SERVES/YOU IQRS'I'“

. Uy
The help of a man who displays
this seal continues long after

you’ve bought a policy from him

Get all the advantages of The Big Difference in insurance—the
continuing, personal attention of an independent agent. Call on us

any time.

BENAVIDES INSURANCE AGENCY
CAVAZOS INSURANCE AGENCY
DODIER INSURANCE AGENCY
ELLIS, GONZALEZ, MARTIN INSURANCE AGENCY
TED GUTIERREZ INSURANCE AGENCY
LAUREL INSURANCE AGENCY
ALBERT MARTIN INSURANCE AGENCY
PERKINS INSURANCE AGENCY
RICHTER INSURANCE AGENCY
ROARK INSURANCE AGENCY
ALEX SANTOS AGENCY
VALLS INSURANCE AGENCY
WARD-JACKSON INSURANCE
GEORGE & ROYLE WRIGHT INSURANCE

160



LNBS GIFT FOR GRADUATES

Congratulations to all the 1973 high school
graduates. The Laredo National Bank is proud
of you and would like to offer you a special
gift . . . a four year checking account, free of
service charges. This special LNB checking
account will save you money when you need
it most. Just present your graduation diploma
at LNB now through August 31, 1973 and
you will be assigned an experienced LNB
officer as your personal banker . . . and, your
own checking account will be established for
four years with no service charge and no
minimum balance required.

ol e@ .
Laredoiil:="National
“Bank’.....

SERVING TWO NATIONS SINCE 1892

161




KILLAM AND HURD




THE CITY OF LAREDO

LAREDO WATERWORKS BRIDGE SYSTEM

LARELO
LRlIRCEE
S\ ESYEM

R WOR
LDING

O WAT
DTEEw BLFl

J. C. Martin,

Mayor

163




164

LAREDO AUTOMOTIVE DEALERS’

ASSOCIATION

- Gateway Chevrolet Co. @

Guajardo Motor Co. VA

£ L
Powell-Watson Motors Inc. OLDSMOBILE

Sames Motor Co.

~ Yancey Motors

_William Johnson Motors

— Jim Williams Motor Co. M—M



WHEN YOU NEED A BANK

Commerce

Bank of
of Laredo

X

SCOTT AT SAN BERNARDO

722-7611

165



L the

best- saver
s | st

pgs SiB\LE millions saved

in paperbacks...

THE

Who says you can’t tell a
book by its cover?

You can tell what you’re get-
ting into at our bank.

We have the best of all pos-
THS Boak BELOHGS 70 sible savings accounts.

A good bank has more an-
swers than it has questions.

UNIon
NATIONAL

 TBANK

s OF LAREDO

166



elegance as beauty is . . ...

individual as a lip-print

your STAR ring

by j. allison

167






desnadi i L T RO
i ..-.--.u_.-_'}'_"irhill"‘.f?}._-.-,;_..a:.-...---- e . B BS5 g,‘_e..,
O R e : e

p! 5o
A g v iy g m "
L ¥ — ‘,- samne | - aa = |




5

s v
2 B (W (5 (6 |7 |® 3
19, {20 T
Pz 9 |30 |3

2t/ ¢ 28 |2

170







-

nr

o]
oy

25

24

23

= S 3 K.

-

22

e

".*541
B s

29 |30




g am

.

24

23

15

22

14

21

28

13

20

27

2

1

9

1

26

Sl

173













	front cover.jpg
	page001.jpg
	page002.jpg
	page003.jpg
	page004.jpg
	page005.jpg
	page006.jpg
	page007.jpg
	page008.jpg
	page009.jpg
	page010.jpg
	page011.jpg
	page012.jpg
	page013.jpg
	page014.jpg
	page015.jpg
	page016.jpg
	page017.jpg
	page018.jpg
	page019.jpg
	page020.jpg
	page021.jpg
	page022.jpg
	page023.jpg
	page024.jpg
	page025.jpg
	page026.jpg
	page027.jpg
	page028.jpg
	page029.jpg
	page030.jpg
	page031.jpg
	page032.jpg
	page033.jpg
	page034.jpg
	page035.jpg
	page036.jpg
	page037.jpg
	page038.jpg
	page039.jpg
	page040.jpg
	page041.jpg
	page042.jpg
	page043.jpg
	page044.jpg
	page045.jpg
	page046.jpg
	page047.jpg
	page048.jpg
	page049.jpg
	page050.jpg
	page051.jpg
	page052.jpg
	page053.jpg
	page054.jpg
	page055.jpg
	page056.jpg
	page057.jpg
	page058.jpg
	page059.jpg
	page060.jpg
	page061.jpg
	page062.jpg
	page063.jpg
	page064.jpg
	page065.jpg
	page066.jpg
	page067.jpg
	page068.jpg
	page069.jpg
	page070.jpg
	page071.jpg
	page072.jpg
	page073.jpg
	page074.jpg
	page075.jpg
	page076.jpg
	page077.jpg
	page078.jpg
	page079.jpg
	page080.jpg
	page081.jpg
	page082.jpg
	page083.jpg
	page084.jpg
	page085.jpg
	page086.jpg
	page087.jpg
	page088.jpg
	page089.jpg
	page090.jpg
	page091.jpg
	page092.jpg
	page093.jpg
	page094.jpg
	page095.jpg
	page096.jpg
	page097.jpg
	page098.jpg
	page099.jpg
	page100.jpg
	page101.jpg
	page102.jpg
	page103.jpg
	page104.jpg
	page105.jpg
	page106.jpg
	page107.jpg
	page108.jpg
	page109.jpg
	page110.jpg
	page111.jpg
	page112.jpg
	page113.jpg
	page114.jpg
	page115.jpg
	page116.jpg
	page117.jpg
	page118.jpg
	page119.jpg
	page120.jpg
	page121.jpg
	page122.jpg
	page123.jpg
	page124.jpg
	page125.jpg
	page126.jpg
	page127.jpg
	page128.jpg
	page129.jpg
	page130.jpg
	page131.jpg
	page132.jpg
	page133.jpg
	page134.jpg
	page135.jpg
	page136.jpg
	page137.jpg
	page138.jpg
	page139.jpg
	page140.jpg
	page141.jpg
	page142.jpg
	page143.jpg
	page144.jpg
	page145.jpg
	page146.jpg
	page147.jpg
	page148.jpg
	page149.jpg
	page150.jpg
	page151.jpg
	page152.jpg
	page153.jpg
	page154.jpg
	page155.jpg
	page156.jpg
	page157.jpg
	page158.jpg
	page159.jpg
	page160.jpg
	page161.jpg
	page162.jpg
	page163.jpg
	page164.jpg
	page165.jpg
	page166.jpg
	page167.jpg
	page168.jpg
	page169.jpg
	page170.jpg
	page171.jpg
	page172.jpg
	page173.jpg
	page174.jpg
	page175.jpg
	page176.jpg

